
2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03

Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

ACS  1130

credits:

Introduction to Actuarial Science

2

001 10001Sec. Reference #

 T R   11:00 AM 11:50 AM L308Song, W.

ACS  1530

credits:

Financial Mathematics I

3

001 72038Sec. Reference #

TWF 01:00 PM 01:50 PMXu, J.

ACS  3410

credits:

Linear Regression and Time Series

3

001 10014Sec. Reference #

 T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMKong, Z.

ACS  3530

credits:

Fundamentals of Actuarial Math I

3

001 10027Sec. Reference #

 T RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMXu, J.

ACS  3740

credits:

Introduction to Asset Pricing

3

001 10040Sec. Reference #

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMChang, Y.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes
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ACS  4410

credits:

Advanced Predictive Analytics

3

001 10053Sec. Reference #

 T RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMXu, J.

ACS  4630

credits:

Actuarial Probability Models I

3

001 10065Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMXu, J.

AIR  1011

credits:

USAF Heritage and Values 1

1

001 10077Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T     01:40 PM 02:30 PM AIRFAF ROTC Staff, ..

AIR  1051

credits:

Leadership Laboratory

0

001 10087Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.  (Portions of course
may meet at MSOE Kern Center)

 T R   06:30 AM 07:30 AM AIRFAF ROTC Staff, ..

T 03:00 PM 05:00 PM AIRFAF ROTC Staff, ..

AIR  2021

credits:

Team and Leadership Fundamentals

1

001 10099Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T     12:40 PM 01:30 PM AIRFAF ROTC Staff, ..
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

AIR  3131

credits:

Leading People/Effective Commun I

3

001 10112Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

   R   02:00 PM 04:30 PM AIRFAF ROTC Staff, ..

AIR  4141

credits:

Nat'l Security/Active Duty Prep 1

3

001 10125Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T R   11:00 AM 12:15 PM AIRFAF ROTC Staff, ..

ARE  2852

credits:

Building Information Modeling

2

111 10138Sec. Reference #
Open to AE and CM students only

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC70Omari, T.

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AM CC70Omari, T.

121 10150Sec. Reference #
Open to AE and CM students only

 T     11:00 AM 11:50 AM CC70Grassl, D.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC70Grassl, D.

ARE  3101

credits:

Princ. Elec. Eng. for Bldgs.

3

001 10162Sec. Reference #

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMArjmand Mazidi, H.

002 10175Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMArjmand Mazidi, H.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor
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Course Notes
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ARE  3401

credits:

Princ. Mech. Eng. for Bldgs.

3

001 10188Sec. Reference #

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMGrassl, D.

002 10200Sec. Reference #

MT R   02:00 PM 02:50 PMGrassl, D.

ARE  3821

credits:

Architectural History

3

201 10212Sec. Reference #
This section is presented online, asynchronously.  AE, CM and CV students only until week 14.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNZimmerman, K.

ARE  4451

credits:

Design of Mechanical Systems II

3

001 10238Sec. Reference #

 T R   03:00 PM 04:15 PMGrassl, D.

ARE  4871

credits:

Commissioning

3

001 10225Sec. Reference #

  W    03:00 PM 05:50 PMRueckert, R.

ARE  4901

credits:

Architectural Eng. Capstone I

4

111 10251Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC76EZimmerman, K.
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Course Notes
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ARE  4901

credits:

Architectural Eng. Capstone I

4

121 10264Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC76WZimmerman, K.

ARE  4999

credits:

Arch. Eng. Independent Study

0

001 10277Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form / CAECM Department Chair permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRLeitzke, D.

ARM  1001

credits:

Military Physical Training Lab 1

1

001 10002Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

F 06:30 AM 07:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

MT R   06:30 AM 07:30 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  1100

credits:

Foundations of Officership

1

001 10015Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T     08:00 AM 08:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

002 10028Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T     11:00 AM 11:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..
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Course Notes
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ARM  2001

credits:

Military Physical Training Lab 3

1

001 10054Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

F 06:30 AM 07:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

MT R   06:30 AM 07:30 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  2100

credits:

Individual Leadership Studies

2

001 10066Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T R   08:00 AM 09:15 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

002 10078Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T R   12:30 PM 01:45 PM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  3001

credits:

Military Physical Training Lab 5

1

001 10088Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

F 06:30 AM 07:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

MT R   06:30 AM 07:30 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  3100

credits:

Leadership and Problem Solving

2

001 10100Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

M W    08:00 AM 08:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

002 10113Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..
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ARM  3101

credits:

Applied Leadership Laboratory 1

1

001 10126Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

  W    07:00 AM 07:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  4001

credits:

Military Physical Training Lab 7

1

001 10139Sec. Reference #

F 06:30 AM 07:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

MT R   06:30 AM 07:30 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  4100

credits:

Officership

2

001 10151Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

  W    08:00 AM 09:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

002 10163Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

   R   08:00 AM 09:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

ARM  4101

credits:

Advanced Leadership Laboratory 1

0

001 10176Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

  W    07:00 AM 07:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..
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ARM  4964

credits:

Command Group Leadership

2

001 10189Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

    F  08:00 AM 09:50 AM ARMYArmy ROTC Staff, ..

BIO  1110

credits:

Cell Biology and Genetics

4

111 10201Sec. Reference #
This section is for CBE and BME freshmen students only.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AMEggleston, H.

R 09:00 AM 10:50 AM CC256Eggleston, H.

T 09:00 AM 10:50 AMEggleston, H.

112 10213Sec. Reference #
This section is for CBE and BME freshmen students only.

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AM CC256Eggleston, H.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AMEggleston, H.

T 09:00 AM 10:50 AMEggleston, H.

113 10226Sec. Reference #
This section is for CBE and BME freshmen students only.

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC256Baker, T.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AMEggleston, H.

T 09:00 AM 10:50 AMEggleston, H.

121 10239Sec. Reference #
This section is for CBE and BME freshmen students only.

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PMEggleston, H.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC256Eggleston, H.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMEggleston, H.

122 10252Sec. Reference #
This section is for CBE and BME freshmen students only.

M 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC256Eggleston, H.

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PMEggleston, H.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMEggleston, H.
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BIO  1110

credits:

Cell Biology and Genetics

4

123 10265Sec. Reference #
This section is for CBE and BME freshmen students only.

W 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC256Jurgens, L.

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PMEggleston, H.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMEggleston, H.

BIO  1410

credits:

Anatomy & Physiology I

5

111 10278Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AM DH327Jurgens, L.

MTWR   09:00 AM 09:50 AMJurgens, L.

112 10291Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM DH327Jurgens, L.

MTWR   09:00 AM 09:50 AMJurgens, L.

BIO  2520

credits:

Human Physiology II

4

111 10304Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AM S365Fennigkoh, L.

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMJurgens, L.

112 10317Sec. Reference #

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PM S365Fennigkoh, L.

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMJurgens, L.
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BME  1010

credits:

Intro to Biomedical Engineering

2

111 10003Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME students only until August 25.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AMMcClatchey, G.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S365McClatchey, G.

121 10016Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME students only until August 25.

M      10:00 AM 10:50 AMImas, O.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S365Imas, O.

131 10029Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME students only until August 25.

 T     03:00 PM 03:50 PMLantagne, D.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S365Lantagne, D.

BME  2310

credits:

Embedded Systems for BME

3

111 10042Sec. Reference #

M   F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMECBE Staff, ..

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AMECBE Staff, ..

121 10055Sec. Reference #

M  R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMCarl, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMCarl, J.

131 10067Sec. Reference #

M  R   02:00 PM 02:50 PMLantagne, D.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMLantagne, D.
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Course Notes
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BME  2641

credits:

Introduction to Biomechanics

0

201 10059Sec. Reference #
This section conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNSayed, A.

BME  2643

credits:

AI Applications in Biomechanics

1

201 10000Sec. Reference #
This section conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNSayed, A.

BME  2961

credits:

Human Body Systems for Radiology

1

201 10089Sec. Reference #
This section conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNLaMack, J.

BME  2963

credits:

Medical lmaging AI

1

201 10101Sec. Reference #
This section conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNImas, O.

BME  3510

credits:

Biotransport Phenomena

4

001 10114Sec. Reference #

MTWR  11:00 AM 11:50 AMLaMack, J.

002 10127Sec. Reference #

MTWR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMLaMack, J.
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BME  3610

credits:

Biomaterials

3

001 10140Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM S366Sayed, A.

002 10152Sec. Reference #

MTW    04:00 PM 04:50 PM S366Smies, A.

BME  3710

credits:

Biomedical Instrumentation I

3

111 10164Sec. Reference #

M  R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMECBE Staff, ..

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S365ECBE Staff, ..

121 72010Sec. Reference #

MT 02:00 PM 02:50 PMSayed, A.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S365Sayed, A.

BME  4210

credits:

Medical Imaging Systems

3

111 10190Sec. Reference #

 TW    10:00 AM 10:50 AMLicato, P.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH327Licato, P.

121 10202Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM DH327Imas, O.

M W    03:00 PM 03:50 PMImas, O.

12MSOE Scheduler Website: https://resources.msoe.edu/sched/



2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03

Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title
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BME  4710

credits:

Biomedical Instrumentation II

3

111 10214Sec. Reference #

MT     02:00 PM 02:50 PMdos Santos, I.

R 09:00 AM 11:50 AM S365dos Santos, I.

112 10227Sec. Reference #

F 01:00 PM 03:50 PM S365dos Santos, I.

MT     02:00 PM 02:50 PMdos Santos, I.

BME  4901

credits:

BME Senior Design I

3

111 10240Sec. Reference #

 T     01:00 PM 01:50 PMSayed, A.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S365Sayed, A.

112 10253Sec. Reference #

 T     01:00 PM 01:50 PMdos Santos, I.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S327dos Santos, I.

BME  4999

credits:

BME Independent Study

0

001 10266Sec. Reference #
A completed Independent Study form is required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRLaMack, J.
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BUS  1850

credits:

Information and Operations Tech

3

001 10292Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PM R103Rollins, D.

BUS  2100

credits:

Organizational Management

3

001 10305Sec. Reference #

MWF 09:00 AM 09:50 AM R300Moskalik, K.

301 10318Sec. Reference #
This section is conducted online at the times listed.

MW F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM ONLNReyes, B.

BUS  2221

credits:

Microeconomics

3

001 10330Sec. Reference #

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PM R300Foldy, D.

002 10341Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PM R300Foldy, D.

201 10352Sec. Reference #
This section is conducted online asynchronously.

    00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNReyes, B.

301 10362Sec. Reference #
This section is conducted online at the times listed.

T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AM ONLNReyes, B.
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BUS  2222

credits:

Macroeconomics

3

001 10373Sec. Reference #

 W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM R103Hudec, P.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM R102Hudec, P.

002 10384Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PM R300Hudec, P.

BUS  2330

credits:

Business Law

3

301 10393Sec. Reference #
This section is conducted online at the times listed.

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM ONLNOsmanski, J.

BUS  2411

credits:

Building Inclusive Teams

3

001 10403Sec. Reference #

MT  F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM R202Ottman, C.

002 10412Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM R202Ottman, C.

003 10421Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PM R202Shebesta, K.

004 10430Sec. Reference #

 TW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PM R202Shebesta, K.
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BUS  2510

credits:

Prin. of Financial Accounting

3

111 10439Sec. Reference #

 T  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PM R301Henke, A.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM R301Henke, A.

121 10449Sec. Reference #

M  R   03:00 PM 03:50 PM R301Henke, A.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM R301Henke, A.

BUS  2530

credits:

Intro to Finance

3

001 10459Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PM R200RSOB Staff, ..

BUS  2660

credits:

Marketing

3

001 10470Sec. Reference #

 T R   03:00 PM 04:15 PM R201Habegger, S.

BUS  2710

credits:

Database Management

3

001 10481Sec. Reference #

M W    08:00 AM 09:15 AM R301RSOB Staff, ..
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BUS  2730

credits:

Business Programming I

3

001 10492Sec. Reference #

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM R201Vairavan, V.

BUS  3200

credits:

Prin of Econ and Fin Dec-making

3

001 10502Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM R300Hudec, P.

002 10512Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PM R300Hudec, P.

BUS  3420

credits:

Innovation and Entrepreneurship

3

001 10532Sec. Reference #

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM R103Wright, G.

002 10522Sec. Reference #

T R   10:35 AM 11:50 AM R200Schneller, T.

BUS  3445

credits:

Leadership Communication

3

001 10542Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM R200Moskalik, K.

17MSOE Scheduler Website: https://resources.msoe.edu/sched/



2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03

Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

BUS  3560

credits:

Managerial Cost Accounting

3

111 10552Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AM R300RSOB Staff, ..

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM R300RSOB Staff, ..

BUS  3585

credits:

Intermediate Accounting II

3

711 10562Sec. Reference #
This case may be available via Acadeum course sharing.  See RSOB for details.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNRSOB Acadeum Staff, ..

BUS  3593

credits:

Intermed Finance - Portfolio Theory

3

001 10572Sec. Reference #

 T RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AM R201RSOB Staff, ..

BUS  3600

credits:

Advanced Financial Analysis

3

001 10582Sec. Reference #

 T RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AM R102Henke, A.

BUS  3650

credits:

Branding & Brand Management

3

001 10592Sec. Reference #

 T RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AM R301Payne, M.
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BUS  3670

credits:

Marketing Research

3

001 10602Sec. Reference #

 T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AM R301Payne, M.

BUS  3800

credits:

Continuous Improvement

3

001 10612Sec. Reference #

MTR  11:00 AM 11:50 AM R202Rollins, D.

002 10622Sec. Reference #

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PM R103Kumar, S.

BUS  3820

credits:

Planning, Scheduling, and Control

3

001 10631Sec. Reference #

MTR  08:00 AM 08:50 AM R103Rollins, D.

BUS  3850

credits:

Topics in Artificial Intelligence

3

001 10641Sec. Reference #

M WF  03:00 PM 03:50 PM R201Vairavan, V.

BUS  3890

credits:

Supply Chain Management

3

001 10651Sec. Reference #

MT R   02:00 PM 02:50 PM R103Rollins, D.
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BUS  4340

credits:

Cultivating Entrepreneurial Mind

3

301 10004Sec. Reference #
This section is conducted online at the times listed.

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM ONLNOsmanski, J.

BUS  4500

credits:

Mgmt Cntrl Sys & Adv Mgrl Acctg

3

711 10017Sec. Reference #
This case may be available via Acadeum course sharing.  See RSOB for details.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNRSOB Acadeum Staff, ..

BUS  4530

credits:

Personal Financial Planning

3

001 10030Sec. Reference #

M RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PM R300RSOB Staff, ..

BUS  4570

credits:

Accounting Information Systems

3

711 10043Sec. Reference #
This case may be available via Acadeum course sharing.  See RSOB for details.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNRSOB Acadeum Staff, ..

BUS  4620

credits:

Technical Selling

3

001 10056Sec. Reference #

M W    05:00 PM 06:15 PM R200Machan, K.
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BUS  4630

credits:

Sales Process & Pipeline

3

001 10068Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PM R200Udani, A.

BUS  4660

credits:

Digital Marketing

3

001 10079Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AM R301Payne, M.

BUS  4690

credits:

Consumer Behavior

3

001 10090Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PM R300Payne, M.

BUS  4801

credits:

Business Internship

3

001 10102Sec. Reference #
Meetings by arrangement with faculty.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARROttman, C.

BUS  4900

credits:

Forecasting & Strategy

3

001 10115Sec. Reference #

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AM R103Wright, G.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CAE  1001

credits:

Professional Growth I

0

201 10293Sec. Reference #
This course administered entirely online.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNDobersek, M.

CAE  1811

credits:

1st Year Design

3

111 10306Sec. Reference #

M W    08:00 AM 08:50 AMRadomski, J.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AMRadomski, J.

121 10319Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AMRadomski, J.

M W    09:00 AM 09:50 AMRadomski, J.

131 10331Sec. Reference #

M W    10:00 AM 10:50 AMArjmand Mazidi, H.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AMArjmand Mazidi, H.

141 10342Sec. Reference #

F 01:00 PM 02:50 PMOmari, T.

MT     02:00 PM 02:50 PMOmari, T.

151 10353Sec. Reference #

 TW    01:00 PM 01:50 PMZimmerman, K.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PMZimmerman, K.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CAE  1811

credits:

1st Year Design

3

161 10363Sec. Reference #

MW    04:00 PM 04:50 PMArjmand Mazidi, H.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PMArjmand Mazidi, H.

CAE  2001

credits:

Professional Growth II

0

201 10374Sec. Reference #
This course administered entirely online.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNDobersek, M.

CAE  2012

credits:

Surveying Concepts

1

201 10142Sec. Reference #
This course administered entirely online.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNGonwa, W.

CAE  2412

credits:

Thermal Sciences

3

001 10143Sec. Reference #

 T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMBrehm, S.

002 10144Sec. Reference #

 T R   09:00 AM 10:15 AMJackman, D.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CAE  2513

credits:

Statics

3

001 10145Sec. Reference #

MT R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMSippel, E.

002 10146Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMBahumdain, A.

003 10147Sec. Reference #

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMSippel, E.

004 10148Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMBahumdain, A.

005 10149Sec. Reference #

MTW    04:00 PM 04:50 PMSarhat, S.

CAE  3001

credits:

Professional Growth III

0

201 10460Sec. Reference #
This course administered entirely online.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNDobersek, M.

CAE  3501

credits:

Principles of Structural Eng.

3

001 10471Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AMSong, X.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AMSong, X.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CAE  3501

credits:

Principles of Structural Eng.

3

002 10482Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMSong, X.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AMSong, X.

003 10493Sec. Reference #

 T     02:00 PM 02:50 PMSippel, E.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PMSippel, E.

004 10503Sec. Reference #

M      04:00 PM 04:50 PMBahumdain, A.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PMBahumdain, A.

CAE  4511

credits:

Analysis of Structures Matrix Meth

3

001 10513Sec. Reference #

M W    01:00 PM 02:15 PMBahumdain, A.

CAE  4571

credits:

Wood and Timber Structures

3

001 10523Sec. Reference #

M W    05:00 PM 06:15 PMSarhat, S.

CAE  4591

credits:

Design of Structural Systems

3

001 10533Sec. Reference #

M W    03:00 PM 04:15 PMSippel, E.

25MSOE Scheduler Website: https://resources.msoe.edu/sched/



2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03

Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CAE  4811

credits:

Real Estate Development Economics

3

001 10543Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMCAECM Staff, ..

002 10553Sec. Reference #

M  RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMCAECM Staff, ..

CAE  4901

credits:

CAECM Capstone I

4

111 10563Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC76EZimmerman, K.

CAE  4999

credits:

BSCVE and AE Independent Study

0

001 10573Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form / CAECM Department Chair permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRLeitzke, D.

CBE  1000

credits:

Intro to CBE

3

001 10642Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMShaikh, F.

CBE  2010

credits:

Sophomore Seminar

1

001 10652Sec. Reference #

   R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMHassemer, E.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CBE  2100

credits:

Principles and Applications Biotech

4

111 10661Sec. Reference #

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMHassemer, E.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC256Hassemer, E.

112 10670Sec. Reference #

MT R  01:00 PM 01:50 PMHassemer, E.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM CC256Hassemer, E.

113 10678Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM CC256Hassemer, E.

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMHassemer, E.

CBE  2300

credits:

Infomatics Computing

4

111 10685Sec. Reference #

MT  F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM CC210Lee, J.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC210Lee, J.

112 10692Sec. Reference #

MT  F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM CC210Lee, J.

R 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC210Lee, J.

CBE  3200

credits:

Biopolymer & Nanomaterial Engr

3

001 10699Sec. Reference #

M  RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMZhang, W.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CBE  3420

credits:

Thermodynamics II

3

001 10706Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AMOzturk, S.

M    09:00 AM 09:50 AMOzturk, S.

CBE  3520

credits:

Transport Phenomena II

3

001 10713Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMOzturk, S.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AMOzturk, S.

CBE  4020

credits:

Senior Seminar

1

001 10719Sec. Reference #

    F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMLee, J.

CBE  4100

credits:

Synbio & Metabolic Eng.

3

001 10725Sec. Reference #

M  RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMHassemer, E.

CBE  4500

credits:

Process Engineering Lab

3

111 10732Sec. Reference #

M      02:00 PM 02:50 PMShaikh, F.

T 08:00 AM 11:50 AM CC259Shaikh, F.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CBE  4500

credits:

Process Engineering Lab

3

112 10739Sec. Reference #

M      02:00 PM 02:50 PMShaikh, F.

T 01:00 PM 04:50 PM CC259Shaikh, F.

113 10746Sec. Reference #

M      02:00 PM 02:50 PMShaikh, F.

W 01:00 PM 04:50 PM CC259Shaikh, F.

CBE  4901

credits:

CBE Senior Design I

3

111 10753Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMShaikh, F.

W 09:00 AM 11:50 AM CC259Zhang, W.

112 10759Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMShaikh, F.

W 09:00 AM 11:50 AM CC259Lee, J.

113 10765Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMShaikh, F.

W 09:00 AM 11:50 AM CC296Ozturk, S.

114 10771Sec. Reference #

W 09:00 AM 11:50 AM CC296Hassemer, E.

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMShaikh, F.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  1010

credits:

Chemistry I

4

111 10777Sec. Reference #

MTW    08:00 AM 08:50 AMScience Staff, ..

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC238Science Staff, ..

112 10783Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC238Science Staff, ..

MTW    08:00 AM 08:50 AMScience Staff, ..

121 10788Sec. Reference #

M  RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMLee, J.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC240Lee, J.

122 10792Sec. Reference #

M  RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMLee, J.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM CC238Lee, J.

131 10796Sec. Reference #

MT  F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMColton, M.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC240Colton, M.

132 10801Sec. Reference #

MT  F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMColton, M.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC238Colton, M.

141 10806Sec. Reference #

M  RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMColton, M.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC240Colton, M.
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Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  1010

credits:

Chemistry I

4

142 10811Sec. Reference #

M RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMColton, M.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM CC240Colton, M.

151 10816Sec. Reference #

MTW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMDughish, M.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC238Dughish, M.

152 10820Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC238Dughish, M.

MTW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMDughish, M.

161 10824Sec. Reference #

MTW    03:00 PM 03:50 PMScience Staff, ..

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM CC238Science Staff, ..

162 10828Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC240Science Staff, ..

MTW    03:00 PM 03:50 PMScience Staff, ..

171 10832Sec. Reference #

MT R   03:00 PM 03:50 PMKaltchev, M.

W 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC240Kaltchev, M.

172 10836Sec. Reference #

MT R  03:00 PM 03:50 PMKaltchev, M.

W 04:00 PM 05:50 PM CC240Kaltchev, M.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  1010

credits:

Chemistry I

4

181 10840Sec. Reference #

M 05:00 PM 06:50 PM CC238Baker, T.

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMBaker, T.

182 10844Sec. Reference #

M 05:00 PM 06:50 PM CC240Zhang, W.

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMBaker, T.

191 10848Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMKaltchev, M.

T 06:30 PM 08:20 PM CC240Kaltchev, M.

192 10852Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMKaltchev, M.

R 06:30 PM 08:20 PM CC240Kaltchev, M.

195 10856Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMDughish, M.

T 06:30 PM 08:20 PM CC238Dughish, M.

196 10860Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMDughish, M.

R 06:30 PM 08:20 PM CC238Dughish, M.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  1010A

credits:

Chemistry I

4

111 10896Sec. Reference #
This section is open to EEX students only.  Other students by placement or with permission of the chair of
the Physics and Chemistry Dept only.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AMBaker, T.

MT   09:00 AM 09:50 AMBaker, T.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC240Baker, T.

112 10897Sec. Reference #
This section is open to EEX students only.  Other students by placement or with permission of the chair of
the Physics and Chemistry Dept only.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AMBaker, T.

MT   09:00 AM 09:50 AMBaker, T.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC240Baker, T.

CHM  1020

credits:

Chemistry II

4

111 10864Sec. Reference #

 TWR   01:00 PM 01:50 PMNickel, A.

M 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC240Nickel, A.

CHM  1050

credits:

Chemistry for Life Sciences I

4

111 10868Sec. Reference #

M WF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMGrimes, G.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC238Barrett, B.

121 10876Sec. Reference #

M WF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMGrimes, G.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM CC240Grimes, G.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  1050

credits:

Chemistry for Life Sciences I

4

122 10880Sec. Reference #

M WF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMGrimes, G.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM CC240Grimes, G.

CHM  1310

credits:

Chemistry of Food Molecules

4

111 10883Sec. Reference #

MTW    10:00 AM 10:50 AMGrimes, G.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC240Grimes, G.

112 10885Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM CC240Grimes, G.

MTW    10:00 AM 10:50 AMGrimes, G.

121 10001Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM CC238Science Staff, ..

MTR   11:00 AM 11:50 AMArora, A.

122 10002Sec. Reference #

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC240Science Staff, ..

MT R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMArora, A.

CHM  2210

credits:

Organic Chemistry I

4

111 10886Sec. Reference #
This section is open to CBE sophomores only.

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMArora, A.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC238Arora, A.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  2210

credits:

Organic Chemistry I

4

112 10887Sec. Reference #
This section is open to CBE sophomores only.

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC238Arora, A.

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMArora, A.

121 10888Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMArora, A.

W 02:00 PM 03:50 PM CC238Arora, A.

CHM  2310

credits:

Biochemistry

4

111 10890Sec. Reference #

M  RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMBarrett, B.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC238Barrett, B.

112 10891Sec. Reference #

M  RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMBarrett, B.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC238Barrett, B.

121 10892Sec. Reference #

M  RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMBarrett, B.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC238Barrett, B.

CHM  3510

credits:

Advanced Analytical Chemistry

3

111 10894Sec. Reference #

M W    10:00 AM 10:50 AMNavin, M.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC240Navin, M.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CHM  3510

credits:

Advanced Analytical Chemistry

3

112 10895Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC240Navin, M.

M W    10:00 AM 10:50 AMNavin, M.

COM  1001

credits:

College Writing

3

001 10005Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMBartelt, K.

002 10018Sec. Reference #

 T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMHSC Staff, ..

003 10031Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMFarrell, J.

004 10044Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMBartelt, K.

005 10057Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMBraun, M.

006 10069Sec. Reference #

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMHSC Staff, ..

007 10080Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMZimmermann, M.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

COM  1001

credits:

College Writing

3

008 10091Sec. Reference #

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMBartelt, K.

009 10103Sec. Reference #

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMBraun, M.

010 10116Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMHSC Staff, ..

011 10129Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMWikoff, K.

012 10142Sec. Reference #

MW F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

013 10154Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMBartelt, K.

014 10166Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMBraun, M.

015 10179Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMZimmermann, M.

016 10192Sec. Reference #

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMHSC Staff, ..
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

COM  1001

credits:

College Writing

3

017 10204Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMDwyer, M.

018 10216Sec. Reference #

M WR   02:00 PM 02:50 PMZimmermann, M.

019 10229Sec. Reference #

 T RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMDwyer, M.

020 10242Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMFarrell, J.

021 10255Sec. Reference #

MWR   03:00 PM 03:50 PMWikoff, K.

022 10268Sec. Reference #

 T RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

023 10281Sec. Reference #

M WR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

024 10294Sec. Reference #

M WR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMZimmermann, M.

040 10307Sec. Reference #
This section is open to selected international students only.

MT R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMToske, K.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

COM  2001

credits:

Writing for the STEM Disciplines

3

001 10320Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMPersinger, A.

002 10332Sec. Reference #

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMBeardsley, J.

003 10343Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMPersinger, A.

004 10354Sec. Reference #

 TW F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMMurre, A.

005 10364Sec. Reference #

M WR   10:00 AM 10:50 AMBeardsley, J.

006 10375Sec. Reference #

M WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AMBeardsley, J.

007 10385Sec. Reference #

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMBaker, K.

008 10394Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMPersinger, A.

009 10404Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMMurre, A.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

COM  2001

credits:

Writing for the STEM Disciplines

3

010 10413Sec. Reference #

MT  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMBaker, K.

011 10422Sec. Reference #

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMMurre, A.

012 10431Sec. Reference #

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMGreenawalt, D.

013 10440Sec. Reference #

M WR   02:00 PM 02:50 PMPersinger, A.

014 10450Sec. Reference #

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMGreenawalt, D.

015 10461Sec. Reference #

 TWR   03:00 PM 03:50 PMBeardsley, J.

016 10472Sec. Reference #

 TW F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMBaker, K.

017 10483Sec. Reference #

M WR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMWikoff, K.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

COM  2001

credits:

Writing for the STEM Disciplines

3

801 10494Sec. Reference #

F 03:00 PM 03:50 PM ONLNShalamova, N.

M W    03:00 PM 03:50 PMShalamova, N.

802 10504Sec. Reference #

M W    04:00 PM 04:50 PMShalamova, N.

R 04:00 PM 04:50 PM ONLNShalamova, N.

COM  3001

credits:

Professional Presentations

3

001 10514Sec. Reference #

T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMDwyer, M.

002 10524Sec. Reference #

MT F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMHSC Staff, ..

003 10534Sec. Reference #

 TW F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMBaker, K.

004 10544Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

T RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMHSC Staff, ..

005 10554Sec. Reference #
Nursing students who need COM 3001 can submit a closed section request for this section.

MT  F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMMurre, A.
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Course Notes

Section

COM  3001

credits:

Professional Presentations

3

006 10564Sec. Reference #
Nursing students who need COM 3001 can submit a closed section request for this section.

MT  F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMFarrell, J.

007 10574Sec. Reference #

 TW F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMDwyer, M.

008 10584Sec. Reference #

M WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AMHSC Staff, ..

009 10594Sec. Reference #

M WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AMPersinger, A.

010 10604Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

011 10614Sec. Reference #

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMBeardsley, J.

012 10623Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

013 10633Sec. Reference #

 TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMFarrell, J.

014 10643Sec. Reference #

 TW F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMHSC Staff, ..
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COM  3001

credits:

Professional Presentations

3

015 10653Sec. Reference #

 TW F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMurre, A.

016 10662Sec. Reference #

MT R  04:00 PM 04:50 PMBeardsley, J.

017 10671Sec. Reference #

M WR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

CON  2071

credits:

Construction Safety

2

001 10006Sec. Reference #

 WF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMCAECM Staff, ..

CON  3001

credits:

Princ. of Const. Project Management

3

111 10019Sec. Reference #

M  R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMChristianson, G.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AMChristianson, G.

121 10032Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AMPitts, D.

M W    10:00 AM 10:50 AMPitts, D.
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Course Notes
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CON  3001

credits:

Princ. of Const. Project Management

3

131 10045Sec. Reference #

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PMPitts, D.

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMPitts, D.

141 10058Sec. Reference #

 T R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMKuznicki, S.

W 11:00 AM 12:50 PMKuznicki, S.

151 10070Sec. Reference #

 T R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMKuznicki, S.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PMKuznicki, S.

CON  3012

credits:

Building Mech & Elec for CM

3

001 10134Sec. Reference #

 T R   10:35 AM 11:50 AMJackman, D.

CON  3022

credits:

Construction Estimating

3

001 10135Sec. Reference #

M  RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMCAECM Staff, ..

CON  4011

credits:

Lean Construction/Resource Mgmt

3

001 10104Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMCAECM Staff, ..
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Course Notes
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CON  4021

credits:

Const. Finance and Accounting

3

001 10117Sec. Reference #

M WR   09:00 AM 09:50 AMChristianson, G.

CON  4051

credits:

Construction Project Management II

3

111 10130Sec. Reference #

MT     02:00 PM 02:50 PMCAECM Staff, ..

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PMCAECM Staff, ..

CON  4901

credits:

Construction Management Capstone I

4

111 10143Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 10:50 AM CC76EZimmerman, K.

121 10155Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC76WZimmerman, K.

CON  4999

credits:

CM Independent Study

0

001 10167Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form / CAECM Department Chair permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRLeitzke, D.
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Course Notes
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CPE  1500

credits:

Digital Logic

4

111 10193Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMMeier, R.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S343Meier, R.

121 10205Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMVarnell, D.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S343Varnell, D.

131 10217Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMMeier, R.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S343Meier, R.

141 10230Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMVarnell, D.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S343Varnell, D.

CPE  2600

credits:

Systems Programming

4

111 10243Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AMTurney, R.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMTurney, R.

121 10256Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMVarnell, D.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PMVarnell, D.
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Course Notes
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CPE  2600

credits:

Systems Programming

4

131 10269Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M WR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMTurney, R.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PMTurney, R.

CPE  3600

credits:

Embedded Systems Design

4

111 10282Sec. Reference #

M  RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMLivingston, A.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S314Livingston, A.

112 10295Sec. Reference #

M  RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMLivingston, A.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S314Livingston, A.

121 10308Sec. Reference #

M WR  04:00 PM 04:50 PMLivingston, A.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S312Livingston, A.

CPE  4610

credits:

Embedded Systems Fabrication

3

111 10333Sec. Reference #

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMRothe, D.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S312Rothe, D.

112 10344Sec. Reference #

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMRothe, D.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S314Rothe, D.
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CPE  4700

credits:

Embedded Control Systems

4

111 10154Sec. Reference #

MT  F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMTurney, R.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S312Nagel, G.

CPE  4901

credits:

CPE Senior Design Project I

3

001 10365Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

00:00 AM 00:00 AM S248Rothe, D.

002 10376Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

00:00 AM 00:00 AM S248Turney, R.

003 10386Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

00:00 AM 00:00 AM S248Nagel, G.

CPE  4999

credits:

CPE Independent Study

0

001 10395Sec. Reference #
A completed Independent Study form is required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRMeier, R.

CSC  1000

credits:

First Year Seminar- Computing

1

001 10158Sec. Reference #
Unless otherwise indicated by the faculty, this course will meet in the Diercks Hall NVIDIA Auditorium.

  W    12:00 PM 12:50 PM TBAPanciera, K.
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CSC  1001

credits:

Problem Solving for Programming

3

111 10159Sec. Reference #
Incoming CS, SE and CYB students only - by placement.

MW   09:00 AM 09:50 AM DH323Erb, K.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH449Erb, K.

121 10160Sec. Reference #
Incoming CS, SE and CYB students only - by placement.

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH240Erb, K.

M 11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH338Erb, K.

W 11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH449Erb, K.

131 10161Sec. Reference #
Incoming CS, SE and CYB students only - by placement.

MT     04:00 PM 04:50 PM DH449Panciera, K.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM DH449Panciera, K.

CSC  1020

credits:

Data Structures, IO, and GUI

5

111 10441Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE, CS, and SE students only until week 13.

MT RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH240Jones, S.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM ITCJones, S.

121 10451Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE, CS, and SE students only until week 13.

MT RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH449Jones, S.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM ITCJones, S.
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CSC  1110

credits:

Software Development

4

111 10462Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to UX students only.  (And to CE, CS and SE incoming students by placement.)

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM DH449Kailhofer, L.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM ITCKailhofer, L.

121 10473Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to UX students only.  (And to CE, CS and SE incoming students by placement.)

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PM DH449Kailhofer, L.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM ITCKailhofer, L.

CSC  1110A

credits:

Software Development

4

111 10812Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to incoming CE  students only- by placement.

MT RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PM DH449Velez, A.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM ITCVelez, A.

CSC  2210

credits:

Procedural and OO C++

4

001 10505Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

M WRF  09:00 AM 09:50 AM DH210Ukegbu, C.

002 10515Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

MT RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PM DH210Ukegbu, C.
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CSC  2611

credits:

AI Tools

3

111 10525Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to BME and CS students only until week 13.

M   F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH344Wright, G.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH344Wright, G.

121 10535Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to BME and CS students only until week 13.

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH344Wang, Y.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH344Wang, Y.

131 10545Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to BME and CS students only until week 13.

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM DH344Wright, G.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH344Wright, G.

141 10555Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to BME and CS students only until week 13.

M W    04:00 PM 05:50 PM DH344DSAC Staff, ..

CSC  2661

credits:

Python for AI

1

201 10565Sec. Reference #
This section conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNFlynn, J.

CSC  2663

credits:

Machine Learning Techniques

1

201 10575Sec. Reference #
This section conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNFlynn, J.
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CSC  3210

credits:

Operating Systems

3

001 10585Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

MTF  11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH210Khan, M.

002 10595Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

MT R   03:00 PM 03:50 PM DH210Khan, M.

CSC  3310

credits:

Algorithms and Adv. Data Structures

3

001 10605Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMBerisha, S.

002 10615Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PM DH323DSAC Staff, ..

CSC  3320

credits:

Databases

3

111 10624Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

MT     10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH210Ukegbu, C.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH210Ukegbu, C.

112 10634Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

MT    10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH210Ukegbu, C.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH210Ukegbu, C.
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CSC  3511

credits:

Security and Networking

3

111 10644Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

M  R   08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH329Liao, Z.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH329Liao, Z.

121 10654Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH329Liao, Z.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH329Liao, Z.

CSC  3970

credits:

CS Research Seminar

1

001 10663Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS, SE, and CYB students only until week 13.

  W    03:00 PM 03:50 PM DH344Bukowy, J.

CSC  4201

credits:

Microservices and Cloud Computing

3

111 10672Sec. Reference #

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH344Retert, W.

T  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PM DH344Retert, W.

CSC  4601

credits:

Theory of Machine Learning

3

111 72023Sec. Reference #

MF 11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH323Bukowy, J.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH323Bukowy, J.
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CSC  4601

credits:

Theory of Machine Learning

3

121 10679Sec. Reference #

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM DH323Bukowy, J.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH323Bukowy, J.

131 10686Sec. Reference #

MT     03:00 PM 03:50 PM DH323Wang, Y.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM DH323Wang, Y.

141 10693Sec. Reference #

MT    04:00 PM 04:50 PM DH323Wang, Y.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM DH323Wang, Y.

CSC  4631

credits:

Artificial Intelligence

3

111 10707Sec. Reference #

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH323Velez, A.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH323Velez, A.

121 72025Sec. Reference #

MR 04:00 PM 04:50 PM DH338Velez, A.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM DH338Velez, A.

CSC  4641

credits:

Natural Language Processing

3

001 10714Sec. Reference #

M WR   03:00 PM 03:50 PMJones, S.
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CSC  4901

credits:

Computer Science Capstone I

3

001 10720Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM DH340Bardunias, R.

002 10726Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM DH340Wright, G.

003 10733Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM DH340Taylor, C.

CSC  4902

credits:

Computer Science Capstone II

3

001 10740Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM DH340Thomas, G.

CSC  4999

credits:

CSC Independent Study

0

001 10754Sec. Reference #
Independent Study from required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRKailhofer, L.

CSC  6608

credits:

ML on Embedded Systems

4

301 10198Sec. Reference #
Course will be conducted online, at the scheduled time.  With addiitional asynchronous online content.

  R   05:00 PM 07:20 PM ONLNDSAC Staff, ..
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CVE  2851

credits:

Introduction to Civil 3D

2

111 10007Sec. Reference #

 T     09:00 AM 09:50 AMSmith, C.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AMSmith, C.

121 10020Sec. Reference #

 T     11:00 AM 11:50 AMSmith, C.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AMSmith, C.

131 10033Sec. Reference #

   R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMSmith, C.

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AMSmith, C.

141 10046Sec. Reference #

 T     03:00 PM 03:50 PMSmith, C.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PMSmith, C.

CVE  3202

credits:

Principles of Environmental Engr.

3

111 10206Sec. Reference #

 TW    09:00 AM 09:50 AMSchwarzkopf, A.

R 09:00 AM 10:50 AM CC50Schwarzkopf, A.

112 10207Sec. Reference #

 TW    09:00 AM 09:50 AMSchwarzkopf, A.

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AM CC50Schwarzkopf, A.
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CVE  3202

credits:

Principles of Environmental Engr.

3

113 10208Sec. Reference #

 TW    09:00 AM 09:50 AMSchwarzkopf, A.

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PM CC50Schwarzkopf, A.

CVE  3301

credits:

Princ. Soils and Geotech. Eng.

3

111 10092Sec. Reference #

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMBohnhoff, G.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM SG100Bohnhoff, G.

112 10105Sec. Reference #

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMBohnhoff, G.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM SG100Bohnhoff, G.

121 10118Sec. Reference #

M   F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMBohnhoff, G.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM SG100Bohnhoff, G.

122 10131Sec. Reference #

M   F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMBohnhoff, G.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM SG100Bohnhoff, G.

CVE  3601

credits:

Principles of Transportation Eng.

3

001 10144Sec. Reference #

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMDobersek, M.

57MSOE Scheduler Website: https://resources.msoe.edu/sched/



2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03

Schedule of Undergraduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CVE  3701

credits:

Principles of Water Resources Eng.

3

111 10156Sec. Reference #

M W    01:00 PM 01:50 PMBelan, K.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC50Belan, K.

112 10168Sec. Reference #

M W    01:00 PM 01:50 PMBelan, K.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC50Belan, K.

121 10181Sec. Reference #

M W    04:00 PM 04:50 PMBelan, K.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM CC50Belan, K.

122 10194Sec. Reference #

M W    04:00 PM 04:50 PMBelan, K.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM CC50Belan, K.

CVE  4211

credits:

Air Quality

3

001 10206Sec. Reference #

 T     04:00 PM 04:50 PMSchwarzkopf, A.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PMSchwarzkopf, A.

CVE  4611

credits:

Traffic Analysis

3

001 10218Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMDobersek, M.
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CVE  4901

credits:

Civil Engineering Capstone I

4

111 10231Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC61Sarhat, S.

121 10244Sec. Reference #

 TWR   10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC61Sarhat, S.

CVE  4999

credits:

Civil Engineering Independent Study

0

001 10257Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form / CAECM Department Chair permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRLeitzke, D.

CYB  2001

credits:

Introduction to Cyber Principles

3

001 10322Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH310Sanders, J.

W 11:00 AM 12:50 PM DH310Sanders, J.

CYB  4551

credits:

Software Reverse Engineering

3

111 10334Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH344Liao, Z.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH344Liao, Z.
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CYB  4911

credits:

Cybersecurity Micro-practicum

1

001 10345Sec. Reference #

   R   08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH323Schilling, W.

ECB  4801

credits:

AI for Emerging Apps Practicum

3

101 10355Sec. Reference #
AI Emerging Applications certificate students only.  Form required to register.  Meets by arrangement.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRImas, O.

EGR  1001

credits:

Exploring Engineering

3

111 10366Sec. Reference #

 T R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMFelch, B.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S343Felch, B.

112 10377Sec. Reference #

 T R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMFelch, B.

W 02:00 PM 03:50 PM S343Felch, B.

ELE  1000

credits:

Intro to Electrical Engineering

3

111 10423Sec. Reference #

 T R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMBonniwell, J.

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S343Bonniwell, J.
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ELE  1000

credits:

Intro to Electrical Engineering

3

121 10432Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S312Stokey, M.

T R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMStokey, M.

131 10442Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S344Kelnhofer, R.

MW    01:00 PM 01:50 PMKelnhofer, R.

141 10452Sec. Reference #

 T R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMECBE Staff, ..

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S314ECBE Staff, ..

ELE  1601

credits:

Intro to Programming for EEs

3

001 10463Sec. Reference #

MW F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMECBE Staff, ..

002 10474Sec. Reference #

 TW F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMJohnson, T.

003 10485Sec. Reference #

 TW F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMJohnson, T.

004 10496Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMLivingston, A.
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ELE  2001

credits:

Electric Circuits I: Theory and App

4

111 10506Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M     09:00 AM 09:50 AMLantagne, D.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S344Lantagne, D.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AMLantagne, D.

112 10516Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S344Lantagne, D.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AMLantagne, D.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AMLantagne, D.

121 10526Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMMcClatchey, G.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S344McClatchey, G.

122 10536Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMMcClatchey, G.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S344McClatchey, G.

131 10546Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE students only until week 13.

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMKennah, J.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S344Kennah, J.

ELE  2011

credits:

Electric Circuits II: Theory & Apps

4

001 10566Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME students only until week 13.

MTW F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMKennah, J.
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ELE  2011

credits:

Electric Circuits II: Theory & Apps

4

002 10576Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME students only until week 13.

M WRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMKennah, J.

003 10586Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME students only until week 13.

MTW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMKennah, J.

ELE  2022

credits:

Bridge Electric Circuits

4

111 10596Sec. Reference #

 TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMFaulkner, B.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S312Faulkner, B.

ELE  2051

credits:

Circuit Theory for ME

3

001 10606Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to ME students only until week 13.

 TRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMMcClatchey, G.

002 10616Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to ME students only until week 13.

M      05:00 PM 07:50 PMHoadley, F.

003 10625Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to ME students only until week 13.

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMMohamed Sayed Ahmed, A.
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ELE  2610

credits:

Embedded Systems

4

111 10635Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE students only until week 13.

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMPrust, C.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S343Prust, C.

121 10645Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE students only until week 13.

M  RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMWidder, K.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S343Widder, K.

131 10655Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE students only until week 13.

M WR  01:00 PM 01:50 PMECBE Staff, ..

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S314ECBE Staff, ..

ELE  2801

credits:

Bridge DigitalDesign/ProceduralProg

4

111 10664Sec. Reference #

 T RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMCarl, J.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S344Carl, J.

ELE  3101

credits:

Electronics I

4

111 10673Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE and EE students only until week 13.

MT  F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMHolland, S.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S314Holland, S.

112 10680Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE and EE students only until week 13.

MT  F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMHolland, S.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S314Holland, S.
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ELE  3101

credits:

Electronics I

4

121 10687Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE and EE students only until week 13.

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMStokey, M.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S314Stokey, M.

131 10701Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE and EE students only until week 13.

M  RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMFaulkner, B.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S344Faulkner, B.

132 10708Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE and EE students only until week 13.

M  RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMFaulkner, B.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S314Faulkner, B.

ELE  3111

credits:

Electronics II

3

111 10715Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S312Brocker, D.

M  R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMBrocker, D.

ELE  3151

credits:

Bridge Electronics II

4

111 10721Sec. Reference #

MT  F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMStokey, M.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S312Stokey, M.
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ELE  3201

credits:

Electromag and Transmission Lines

4

111 10727Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EEA and EEX students only until week 13.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S312Brocker, D.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AMBrocker, D.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AMBrocker, D.

121 10734Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EEA and EEX students only until week 13.

F 03:00 PM 03:50 PMStrangeway, R.

M      03:00 PM 04:50 PMStrangeway, R.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S312Strangeway, R.

ELE  3300

credits:

Signals and Systems

3

001 10741Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME, EE, EEA, and EEX  students only until week 13.

MTW    09:00 AM 09:50 AMWierer, J.

002 10748Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME, EE, EEA, and EEX  students only until week 13.

M WR  11:00 AM 11:50 AMECBE Staff, ..

003 10755Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME, EE, EEA, and EEX  students only until week 13.

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMWierer, J.

004 10761Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to BME, EE, EEA, and EEX  students only until week 13.

M W    05:00 PM 06:15 PMPetted, B.
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ELE  3310

credits:

Intro Probability Random Processes

3

001 10767Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EEA and EEX students only until week 13.

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMPrust, C.

ELE  3320

credits:

Digital Signal Processing

3

111 10773Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE, EEA, and EEX students only until week 13.

M  R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMNagel, G.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S312Nagel, G.

121 10779Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE, EEA, and EEX students only until week 13.

M  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMNagel, G.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S343Nagel, G.

131 10784Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to CE, EEA, and EEX students only until week 13.

M   F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMKelnhofer, R.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S312Kelnhofer, R.

ELE  3401

credits:

Electric Power and Machines

4

111 10789Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE and EEA students only until week 13.

M  RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMFaulkner, B.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S340Faulkner, B.

121 10798Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE and EEA students only until week 13.

MT  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMWeber, L.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S340Weber, L.
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ELE  3401

credits:

Electric Power and Machines

4

122 10803Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE and EEA students only until week 13.

MT  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMWeber, L.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S340Weber, L.

131 10808Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE and EEA students only until week 13.

 T     05:00 PM 06:50 PMHoadley, F.

R 05:00 PM 05:50 PMHoadley, F.

R 06:00 PM 07:50 PM S340Hoadley, F.

ELE  3510

credits:

Digital Systems

4

111 10817Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EEA and EEX students only until week 13.

 TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMJohnson, T.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S314Johnson, T.

112 10821Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EEA and EEX students only until week 13.

 TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMJohnson, T.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S314Johnson, T.

ELE  3701

credits:

Control Systems

4

111 10825Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE students only until week 13.

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMWierer, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S365Wierer, J.
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ELE  3701

credits:

Control Systems

4

121 10829Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE students only until week 13.

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMBonniwell, J.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S312Bonniwell, J.

131 10833Sec. Reference #
Registration restricted to EE students only until week 13.

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMWierer, J.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S365Wierer, J.

ELE  4300

credits:

Principles of Communications

3

111 10837Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMPrust, C.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S312Prust, C.

ELE  4440

credits:

Power Electronics

3

001 10841Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMKelnhofer, R.

ELE  4451

credits:

Grid Stabiity

3

001 10845Sec. Reference #

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMWeber, L.
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ELE  4630

credits:

Advanced Embedded Systems

3

111 10849Sec. Reference #

 T R  08:00 AM 08:50 AMWidder, K.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S343Widder, K.

ELE  4901

credits:

EE - Senior Design Project I

3

001 10853Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM S310Widder, K.

002 10857Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM S310Weber, L.

003 10861Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM S310Garcia, L.

ELE  4902

credits:

EE - Senior Design Project II

3

001 10865Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM S310Carl, J.

002 10869Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM S310Chandler, E.

003 10873Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM S310Nagel, G.
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ELE  4999

credits:

ELE Independent Study

0

001 10877Sec. Reference #
A completed Independent Study form is required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRHolland, S.

GE   RMAN

credits:

Studying Abroad--Germany

12

001 10008Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

GER  1001

credits:

Elementary German

3

811 10021Sec. Reference #
Course will have additional online asynchronous content each week.

TRF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMKellogg, J.

GER  3001

credits:

Advanced German

3

811 10034Sec. Reference #
Course will have additional online asynchronous content each week.

MTR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMKellogg, J.

HON  2051

credits:

Honors Seminar I

3

111 10071Sec. Reference #
This course is for incoming first year Honors students only.

M  R   10:00 AM 10:50 AM VT166Carriere, M.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM VT166Carriere, M.
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HON  2051

credits:

Honors Seminar I

3

121 10081Sec. Reference #
This course is for incoming first year Honors students only.

M  R   11:00 AM 11:50 AM VT166Carriere, M.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM VT166Carriere, M.

HON  2052

credits:

Honors Seminar II

3

111 10093Sec. Reference #
This section is open to sophomore Honors Students only, other students will be dropped from course.

M  R   10:00 AM 10:50 AM VT168Marini, M.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM VT168Marini, M.

121 10106Sec. Reference #
This section is open to sophomore Honors Students only, other students will be dropped from course.

M  R   11:00 AM 11:50 AM VT168Marini, M.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM VT168Marini, M.

HON  2999

credits:

Honors Independent Study

0

001 10119Sec. Reference #
Independent Study form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRCarriere, M.

HON  3060

credits:

Honors Research/Entrepreneur Exp

0

001 10132Sec. Reference #
Honors students only, see faculty for details.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRCarriere, M.
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HST  1021

credits:

Computing History

3

001 10145Sec. Reference #

MT  F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMPanciera, K.

002 10157Sec. Reference #

MT  F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMPanciera, K.

HST  2022

credits:

German History

3

001 10169Sec. Reference #
This course requires a trip to Munich.  Course faculty permission required to register.

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PM GM206Kellogg, J.

002 10182Sec. Reference #
This course requires a trip to Munich.  Course faculty permission required to register.

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM GM206Kellogg, J.

HST  2053

credits:

Music History

3

855 10195Sec. Reference #
MPEC program students only.

 T  F  01:45 PM 03:00 PM TBACarriere, M.

HTH  1000

credits:

Introduction to Health Professions

1

001 10314Sec. Reference #

    F  12:00 PM 12:50 PM CC118Sabel, C.
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IDS  2020

credits:

Career Development

0

001 10219Sec. Reference #

M      02:00 PM 02:50 PM S341Katula, A.

002 10232Sec. Reference #

M      03:00 PM 03:50 PM S341Katula, A.

IDS  3901

credits:

Interdisciplinary Design

3

111 10245Sec. Reference #
This course is open to students in all programs.

 T R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMLeitzke, D.

IND  1000

credits:

Introduction to IE

1

001 10258Sec. Reference #

    F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMButt, K.

IND  2010

credits:

Logic Dev & Programming

3

111 10271Sec. Reference #

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMGrabenstetter, D.

T 02:00 PM 03:50 PMGrabenstetter, D.

112 10284Sec. Reference #

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMGrabenstetter, D.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PMGrabenstetter, D.
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IND  2700

credits:

Engineering Economics

3

001 10297Sec. Reference #

 TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMNewman, L.

002 10310Sec. Reference #

M W    04:00 PM 05:15 PMSchlessinger, C.

IND  3400

credits:

Quality Systems

3

001 10323Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMGrabenstetter, D.

IND  3510

credits:

Enterprise Operations

3

001 10335Sec. Reference #

 T R   04:00 PM 05:15 PMCrum, K.

IND  3600

credits:

Ergonomics and Work Methods

4

111 10346Sec. Reference #

MT  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PM S260Newman, L.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S260Newman, L.
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IND  3700

credits:

Project Management

3

001 10356Sec. Reference #

M  RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMChandler, C.

IND  3810

credits:

Optimization

3

001 10367Sec. Reference #

M W F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMButt, K.

IND  4120

credits:

Health Care Systems

3

001 10378Sec. Reference #

 T     04:00 PM 06:50 PMFalkiewicz, S.

IND  4310

credits:

Production Planning and Inv Ctrl

3

111 10397Sec. Reference #

 T R   01:00 PM 02:50 PMChandler, C.

IND  4320

credits:

Facilities Design

3

111 10406Sec. Reference #

 WF  01:00 PM 02:50 PMChandler, C.
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IND  4430

credits:

Lean Manufacturing

3

001 10415Sec. Reference #

M W    04:00 PM 05:15 PMFayed, M.

IND  4830

credits:

Process Simulation

3

111 10424Sec. Reference #

M   F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM S260Butt, K.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S260Butt, K.

112 10433Sec. Reference #

M   F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM S260Butt, K.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S260Butt, K.

IND  4901

credits:

IE Senior Design Capstone I

3

111 10443Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNewman, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Newman, L.

112 10453Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNewman, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Butt, K.

113 10464Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNewman, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Grabenstetter, D.
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IND  4901

credits:

IE Senior Design Capstone I

3

114 10475Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNewman, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Chandler, C.

115 10486Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNewman, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Gathof, P.

116 72012Sec. Reference #

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Patterson, N.

MW 11:00 AM 11:50 AMNewman, L.

IND  4902

credits:

IE Senior Design Capstone II

3

111 10497Sec. Reference #

M W    11:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Newman, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S260Newman, L.

IND  4980

credits:

Topics in Industrial Engineering

3

001 10507Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMME Staff, ..
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IND  4999

credits:

IE Independent Study

0

001 10517Sec. Reference #
Independent Study Form required to register

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRNewman, L.

LIT  1020

credits:

American Literature II

3

001 10527Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMHowell, D.

MEC  1602

credits:

Intro to Solid Mod & Design

3

111 10537Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AM S100Montes, A.

R 08:00 AM 08:50 AMMontes, A.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S100Montes, A.

112 10547Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AM S100Montes, A.

R 08:00 AM 08:50 AMMontes, A.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S100Montes, A.

121 10557Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AM S100Campbell, G.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S100Campbell, G.

W 09:00 AM 09:50 AMCampbell, G.
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MEC  1602

credits:

Intro to Solid Mod & Design

3

122 10567Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S100Campbell, G.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AM S100Campbell, G.

W 09:00 AM 09:50 AMCampbell, G.

131 10577Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

 T     09:00 AM 09:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

W 09:00 AM 09:50 AMRyan, M.

132 10587Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

T     09:00 AM 09:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

W 09:00 AM 09:50 AMRyan, M.

141 10597Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      10:00 AM 10:50 AM S100Jungmann, R.

R 10:00 AM 10:50 AMJungmann, R.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S100Jungmann, R.

142 10607Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      10:00 AM 10:50 AM S100Jungmann, R.

R 10:00 AM 10:50 AMJungmann, R.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S100Jungmann, R.

151 10617Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AM S100Lotfolahpour, A.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S100Lotfolahpour, A.

W 11:00 AM 11:50 AMLotfolahpour, A.
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MEC  1602

credits:

Intro to Solid Mod & Design

3

152 10626Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S100Lotfolahpour, A.

M     11:00 AM 11:50 AM S100Lotfolahpour, A.

W 11:00 AM 11:50 AMLotfolahpour, A.

161 10636Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

 TW    11:00 AM 11:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

162 10646Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

 TW    11:00 AM 11:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S107Ryan, M.

171 10656Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

 TW   01:00 PM 01:50 PM S100Schaefer, M.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S100Schaefer, M.

172 10665Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

 TW    01:00 PM 01:50 PM S100Schaefer, M.

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S100Schaefer, M.

175 10674Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M W    02:00 PM 02:50 PM S107Campbell, G.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S107Campbell, G.

176 10681Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

F 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S107Campbell, G.

M W    02:00 PM 02:50 PM S107Campbell, G.
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MEC  1602

credits:

Intro to Solid Mod & Design

3

181 10688Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.
  This section is not currently open for registration.

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM S100Lotfolahpour, A.

M W    03:00 PM 03:50 PM S100Lotfolahpour, A.

185 10702Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

MT    03:00 PM 03:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

186 10709Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

MT     03:00 PM 03:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

191 10716Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      04:00 PM 04:50 PM S100Jungmann, R.

R 04:00 PM 04:50 PMJungmann, R.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S100Jungmann, R.

192 10722Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      04:00 PM 04:50 PM S100Jungmann, R.

R 04:00 PM 04:50 PMJungmann, R.

W 04:00 PM 05:50 PM S100Jungmann, R.

195 10728Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      05:00 PM 06:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

T 05:00 PM 06:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

196 10735Sec. Reference #
This section is open to ME, IE and UX students only.

M      05:00 PM 06:50 PM S107Ventola, A.

R 05:00 PM 06:50 PM S107Ventola, A.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  1900

credits:

Intro to Mechanical Engineering

1

001 10742Sec. Reference #
This class will meet in the Diercks Hall NVIDIA Auditorium unless faculty indicates otherwise.

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PM TBASebastijanovic, N.

002 10749Sec. Reference #

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PM S341Schaefer, M.

MEC  1910

credits:

Comp. Appl. in Engineering

3

111 10756Sec. Reference #

MT     08:00 AM 08:50 AM S107Azzam, I.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S107Azzam, I.

121 10762Sec. Reference #

MT     01:00 PM 01:50 PM S107Azzam, I.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S107Azzam, I.

131 10768Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

MT     04:00 PM 04:50 PM S107Marwin, D.

R 04:00 PM 05:50 PM S100Marwin, D.

MEC  2010

credits:

Engineering Mechanics I: Statics

3

001 10774Sec. Reference #

MT  F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMSevier, M.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  2010

credits:

Engineering Mechanics I: Statics

3

002 10780Sec. Reference #

 T RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMCease, J.

003 10785Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMDykowski, R.

004 10790Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMCease, J.

005 10794Sec. Reference #

MT  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMSevier, M.

006 10799Sec. Reference #

TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMJungmann, R.

007 10804Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMDykowski, R.

008 10809Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

 T RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMME Staff, C.

009 10814Sec. Reference #

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMSebastijanovic, N.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  2020

credits:

Engineering Mechanics II: Dynamics

3

001 10818Sec. Reference #

M WR   09:00 AM 09:50 AMRodriguez, L.

002 10822Sec. Reference #

M WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AMRodriguez, L.

003 10826Sec. Reference #

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PMSlaboch, B.

004 10830Sec. Reference #

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMSlaboch, B.

MEC  2030

credits:

Mechanics of Materials

4

111 10834Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM S214Mahinfalah, M.

W 09:00 AM 10:50 AM S214Mahinfalah, M.

112 10838Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM S214Mahinfalah, M.

R 09:00 AM 10:50 AM S214Mahinfalah, M.

121 10842Sec. Reference #

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PM S214Dykowski, R.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S214Dykowski, R.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  2030

credits:

Mechanics of Materials

4

122 10846Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S214Dykowski, R.

MT R   01:00 PM 01:50 PM S214Dykowski, R.

131 10850Sec. Reference #

MT R   02:00 PM 02:50 PM S214Tatari, M.

W 02:00 PM 03:50 PM S214Tatari, M.

132 10854Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM S214Tatari, M.

MT R   02:00 PM 02:50 PM S214Tatari, M.

MEC  2110

credits:

Thermodynamics I

3

001 10858Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMME Staff, E.

002 10862Sec. Reference #

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMHayes, M.

003 10866Sec. Reference #

M W    12:00 PM 01:15 PMDamm, C.

004 10870Sec. Reference #

MT R   03:00 PM 03:50 PMHayes, M.
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Course Notes
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MEC  3040

credits:

Computer-Aided Design of Machines

3

001 10874Sec. Reference #

 T RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMTatari, M.

002 10878Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMTatari, M.

003 10881Sec. Reference #

M  RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMSlaboch, B.

MEC  3060

credits:

Design of Machine Components

3

001 10009Sec. Reference #

 T R   04:00 PM 05:15 PMAlqam, H.

MEC  3120

credits:

Fluid Mechanics

3

001 10022Sec. Reference #

MT R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMComiskey, P.

002 10035Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMHu, X.

003 10048Sec. Reference #

MT R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMHu, X.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  3120

credits:

Fluid Mechanics

3

004 10060Sec. Reference #

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMHu, X.

005 10072Sec. Reference #

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMComiskey, P.

MEC  3130

credits:

Heat Transfer

3

001 10082Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMVyas, A.

002 10094Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMVyas, A.

MEC  3140

credits:

Thermodynamics II

3

001 10107Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMFleming, M.

002 10120Sec. Reference #

M  RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMFleming, M.
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Course Notes

Section

MEC  3210

credits:

Material Science

3

111 10133Sec. Reference #

MT     08:00 AM 08:50 AMMoody, M.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S257Moody, M.

112 10146Sec. Reference #

MT     08:00 AM 08:50 AMMoody, M.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S257Moody, M.

113 72016Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently open for registration.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S257Moody, M.

MT 08:00 AM 08:50 AMMoody, M.

121 10158Sec. Reference #

M  R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMMontes, A.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S257Montes, A.

122 10170Sec. Reference #

M  R   10:00 AM 10:50 AMMontes, A.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S257Montes, A.

131 10183Sec. Reference #

 TW    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNandy, A.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S257Nandy, A.

132 10196Sec. Reference #

 TW    11:00 AM 11:50 AMNandy, A.

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S257Nandy, A.
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Course Notes

Section

MEC  3210

credits:

Material Science

3

141 10207Sec. Reference #

MT     01:00 PM 01:50 PMNandy, A.

W 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S257Nandy, A.

142 10220Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 01:50 PM S257Nandy, A.

MT     01:00 PM 01:50 PMNandy, A.

151 10233Sec. Reference #

M W    01:00 PM 01:50 PMBarnicki, C.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S257Barnicki, C.

152 10246Sec. Reference #

M W    01:00 PM 01:50 PMBarnicki, C.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S257Barnicki, C.

161 10259Sec. Reference #

M R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMMoody, M.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S257Moody, M.

162 10272Sec. Reference #

M  R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMMoody, M.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S257Moody, M.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  3220

credits:

Materials & Manufacturing

4

111 10285Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM S257Barnicki, C.

MTW    03:00 PM 03:50 PMBarnicki, C.

112 10298Sec. Reference #

MTW    03:00 PM 03:50 PMBarnicki, C.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S257Barnicki, C.

MEC  3310

credits:

Instrumentation and Measurements

3

111 10311Sec. Reference #

MT     08:00 AM 08:50 AMTerry, K.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S262Terry, K.

112 10324Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S262Terry, K.

MT    08:00 AM 08:50 AMTerry, K.

121 10336Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMRodriguez, L.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S262Rodriguez, L.

122 10347Sec. Reference #

M  F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMRodriguez, L.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S262Rodriguez, L.
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MEC  3310

credits:

Instrumentation and Measurements

3

131 10357Sec. Reference #

M  F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMWang, R.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S262Wang, R.

132 10368Sec. Reference #

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMWang, R.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S262Wang, R.

141 10379Sec. Reference #

M R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMSchaefer, M.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S262Schaefer, M.

142 10388Sec. Reference #

M  R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMSchaefer, M.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S262Schaefer, M.

MEC  3320

credits:

Dynamic Systems

3

001 10398Sec. Reference #

 T RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMAzzam, I.

002 10407Sec. Reference #

T RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMAzzam, I.
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Course Notes

Section

MEC  4060

credits:

Finite Element Analysis

3

111 10416Sec. Reference #

 T F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM S130Lotfolahpour, A.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S130Lotfolahpour, A.

121 10425Sec. Reference #

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM S130Rizza, R.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S130Rizza, R.

131 10434Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AM S130Sevier, M.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S130Sevier, M.

141 10444Sec. Reference #

 T  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PM S130Rizza, R.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S130Rizza, R.

151 10454Sec. Reference #

 T  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PM S130Sevier, M.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S130Sevier, M.

MEC  4160

credits:

Computational Fluid Dynamics

3

111 10465Sec. Reference #

MT     02:00 PM 02:50 PMComiskey, P.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PMComiskey, P.
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MEC  4310

credits:

Automatic Control Systems

3

111 10476Sec. Reference #

MT     08:00 AM 08:50 AMRodriguez, L.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S132Rodriguez, L.

112 10487Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S132Rodriguez, L.

MT     08:00 AM 08:50 AMRodriguez, L.

121 10498Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMPanwar, P.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S132Panwar, P.

122 10508Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMPanwar, P.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S132Panwar, P.

131 10518Sec. Reference #

 TW    01:00 PM 01:50 PMWilliams, D.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S132Williams, D.

132 10528Sec. Reference #

 TW    01:00 PM 01:50 PMWilliams, D.

F 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S132Williams, D.

141 10538Sec. Reference #

M   F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMWang, R.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S132Wang, R.
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Title
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Section

MEC  4310

credits:

Automatic Control Systems

3

142 10548Sec. Reference #

M   F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMWang, R.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S132Wang, R.

MEC  4671

credits:

Vibration Control

3

001 10568Sec. Reference #

MT R   03:00 PM 03:50 PMKaul, S.

MEC  4674

credits:

Medical Applications in ME

3

001 10578Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMRizza, R.

MEC  4676

credits:

Composite Materials

3

001 10588Sec. Reference #

MT R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMHart, K.

MEC  4770

credits:

Fluid Power Systems

3

111 10598Sec. Reference #

M 05:00 PM 06:50 PMWilliams, D.

M W    04:00 PM 04:50 PMWilliams, D.
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MEC  4810

credits:

Thermo-Fluid Systems Lab

3

111 10608Sec. Reference #

 T R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMHayes, M.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM SG01Hayes, M.

112 10618Sec. Reference #

 T R   08:00 AM 08:50 AMHayes, M.

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM SG01Hayes, M.

121 10637Sec. Reference #

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMTerry, K.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM SG01Terry, K.

122 10647Sec. Reference #

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMTerry, K.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM SG01Terry, K.

123 72017Sec. Reference #

MF 10:00 AM 10:50 AMTerry, K.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM SG01Terry, K.

131 10657Sec. Reference #

 TW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMFleming, M.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM SG01Fleming, M.

132 72021Sec. Reference #

F 01:00 PM 02:50 PM SG01Fleming, M.

TW 02:00 PM 02:50 PMFleming, M.
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Title

Course Notes
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MEC  4810

credits:

Thermo-Fluid Systems Lab

3

141 10675Sec. Reference #

M  R   03:00 PM 03:50 PMHu, X.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM SG01Hu, X.

142 10682Sec. Reference #

M  R   03:00 PM 03:50 PMHu, X.

W 02:00 PM 03:50 PM SG01Hu, X.

MEC  4871

credits:

Aerodynamics

3

001 72032Sec. Reference #

TR 04:00 PM 05:15 PMVyas, A.

MEC  4873

credits:

Gas Turbines and Aircraft Engines

3

001 10689Sec. Reference #

M W F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMVenkateswaran, P.

MEC  4901

credits:

Capstone Design I

3

111 10703Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMComiskey, P.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.
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MEC  4901

credits:

Capstone Design I

3

112 10710Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMDykowski, R.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

113 10717Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMFarrow, W.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

114 10723Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMFleming, M.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

115 10729Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

116 10736Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMHayes, M.

117 10743Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMLotfolahpour, A.

118 10750Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMMahinfalah, M.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.
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MEC  4901

credits:

Capstone Design I

3

119 10757Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMPatterson, N.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

120 10763Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMRizza, R.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

121 10769Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBARodriguez, L.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

122 10775Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBASchaefer, M.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

123 10781Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBASebastijanovic, N.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

124 10786Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBASevier, M.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

125 10791Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBATatari, M.
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Title

Course Notes
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MEC  4901

credits:

Capstone Design I

3

126 10795Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBATerry, K.

127 10800Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

 T R   09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBAVenkateswaran, P.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

128 72018Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

TR 09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBAVyas, A.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

129 72019Sec. Reference #
Complete ME Dept. form.  Dept. will register student into their section.  Monday lectures will meet in DH
NVIDIA Auditorium.

TR 09:00 AM 09:50 AM TBAWilliams, D.

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AM S341Hart, K.

MEC  4902

credits:

Capstone Design II

3

001 72033Sec. Reference #

M 09:00 AM 09:50 AMSlaboch, B.

TR 09:00 AM 09:50 AMSlaboch, B.

MEC  4980

credits:

Topics in Mechanical Engineering

3

001 10805Sec. Reference #

 T R   04:00 PM 05:15 PMKamara, S.
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MEC  4980

credits:

Topics in Mechanical Engineering

3

002 10810Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:30 PM 06:45 PMMichael, P.

111 10815Sec. Reference #

M   F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMPatterson, N.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AMPatterson, N.

MEC  4999

credits:

Independent Study

0

001 10819Sec. Reference #
Independent Study Form required to register

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRSebastijanovic, N.

MTH  1030

credits:

Quantitative Reasoning Health Care

3

001 10843Sec. Reference #

MT R   08:00 AM 08:50 AM CC44Chorna, L.

002 10847Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently available for registration.

MTW    03:00 PM 03:50 PMChorna, L.

MTH  1050

credits:

Finite Mathematics

4

001 10851Sec. Reference #

M WRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMXie, C.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  1080

credits:

Precalculus

4

001 10855Sec. Reference #

MTRF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMChorna, L.

002 10859Sec. Reference #

MTWR   10:00 AM 10:50 AMvan Groningen, A.

003 10863Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMBuch, L.

004 10867Sec. Reference #

MTW F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMvan Groningen, A.

005 10871Sec. Reference #

MTW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMSchillinger, J.

006 10875Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMSchillinger, J.

007 10879Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMGunawardana, B.

008 10882Sec. Reference #

MTWR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMGunawardana, B.

040 10884Sec. Reference #
This section is for Carter Academy students only.

MT RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PM VT168Buch, L.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  1110

credits:

Calculus I

4

001 10010Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMMA Staff, ..

002 10023Sec. Reference #

TWRF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMMA Staff, ..

003 10036Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMGenschaw, A.

004 10049Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMFuhrman, K.

005 10061Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMGunawardana, B.

006 10073Sec. Reference #

MTW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMGunawardana, B.

007 10083Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMFuhrman, K.

008 10095Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMGenschaw, A.

040 10108Sec. Reference #
This section is for Carter Academy students only.

MT RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PM VT166Heuer, D.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  1110A

credits:

Calculus I

4

001 10628Sec. Reference #

MTWRF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMHeuer, D.

002 10638Sec. Reference #

MTWRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMBryhtan, Z.

003 10648Sec. Reference #

MTWRF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMBryhtan, Z.

MTH  1120

credits:

Calculus II

4

001 10121Sec. Reference #

TWRF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMWright, C.

002 10134Sec. Reference #

M WRF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMMA Staff 2, ..

003 10147Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMChang, Y.

004 10159Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMFuhrman, K.

005 10171Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMChorna, L.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  1120

credits:

Calculus II

4

006 10184Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMPandey, U.

007 10197Sec. Reference #

MTW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMChorna, L.

008 10208Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMChang, Y.

009 10221Sec. Reference #

TWRF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMWright, C.

010 10234Sec. Reference #

MTWR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMPandey, U.

MTH  2130

credits:

Calculus III

4

001 10260Sec. Reference #

MTWR  08:00 AM 08:50 AMPark, J.

002 10273Sec. Reference #

M WRF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMPark, J.

003 10286Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMArmstrong, N.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  2130

credits:

Calculus III

4

004 10299Sec. Reference #

TWRF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMArmstrong, N.

005 10312Sec. Reference #

MTW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMMA Staff 2, ..

006 10325Sec. Reference #

 TWRF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMXie, C.

007 10337Sec. Reference #

MTWR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMMA Staff 2, ..

MTH  2140

credits:

Differential Equations

3

001 10348Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMSchillinger, J.

002 10358Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMSchillinger, J.

003 10369Sec. Reference #

 T RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMPark, J.

004 10380Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to EEX students only.

 T RF  10:00 AM 10:50 AMWright, C.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  2140

credits:

Differential Equations

3

005 10389Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMWright, C.

006 10399Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMPark, J.

007 10408Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMMA Staff, ..

008 10417Sec. Reference #

MW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMPandey, U.

009 10426Sec. Reference #

 T RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMPandey, U.

010 10435Sec. Reference #

 TWF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMA Staff, ..

011 10445Sec. Reference #

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMChang, Y.

MTH  2310

credits:

Discrete Mathematics

3

001 10455Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to CE Juniors, SE Sophomores and CYB Sophomores only.

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMvan Groningen, A.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  2310

credits:

Discrete Mathematics

3

002 10466Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to CE Juniors, SE Sophomores and CYB Sophomores only.

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMBryhtan, Z.

003 10477Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to CE Juniors, SE Sophomores and CYB Sophomores only.

TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMBryhtan, Z.

MTH  2340

credits:

Linear Algebra with Applications

3

001 10488Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to AS Soph, BME Soph, & CS Soph students only.

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMGenschaw, A.

002 10499Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to AS Soph, BME Soph, & CS Soph students only.

 TW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMGenschaw, A.

003 10509Sec. Reference #
Currently restricted to AS Soph, BME Soph, & CS Soph students only.

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMXie, C.

MTH  2480

credits:

Probability and Statistics

3

001 10519Sec. Reference #

M WR   08:00 AM 08:50 AMBuch, L.

002 10529Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMHeuer, D.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  2480

credits:

Probability and Statistics

3

003 10539Sec. Reference #

 TW F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMKong, Z.

004 10549Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMKong, Z.

005 10559Sec. Reference #

TW F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMBuch, L.

006 10569Sec. Reference #

 TW F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMHeuer, D.

007 10579Sec. Reference #

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMKong, Z.

MTH  2610

credits:

Probability for AS I

4

001 10589Sec. Reference #

MTWR   09:00 AM 09:50 AMSong, W.

MTH  2680

credits:

Introduction to Probability

3

001 10599Sec. Reference #

MT  F  01:00 PM 01:50 PMSong, W.

109MSOE Scheduler Website: https://resources.msoe.edu/sched/



2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MTH  4130

credits:

Complex Analysis

3

001 10609Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMXie, C.

MUS  0100

credits:

University Orchestra (No Credit)

0

001 10658Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

  W    07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  0200

credits:

Jazz Ensemble-NC

0

001 10667Sec. Reference #
See coord. of music programs for details/confirm eligibility to register.  Two groups will be formed in week
1. Each meeting either M or R.

M  R   07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

002 10898Sec. Reference #
See coord. of music for details/confirm eligibility to reg.  Reg for section 001.  Groups will form wk 1
meeting either M or R.

   R   07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  0300

credits:

Concert Band (no credit)

0

001 10011Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

 T     07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  0400

credits:

Concert Choir (no credit)

0

001 10024Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

   R   05:00 PM 07:00 PM TBALegg, D.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

MUS  0500

credits:

Pep Band (no credit)

0

001 10037Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

 T     05:30 PM 07:00 PM TBAHart, K.

MUS  0600

credits:

Jazz Combo (No Credit)

0

001 10050Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Meets in Kern
Conservatory.

  W    07:00 PM 08:30 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  1100

credits:

University Orchestra

1

001 10062Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

  W    07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  1200

credits:

Jazz Ensemble (credit)

1

001 10074Sec. Reference #
See coord. of music programs for details/confirm eligibility to register.  Two groups will be formed in week
1. Each meeting either M or R.

M  R   07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

002 10084Sec. Reference #
See coord. of music for details/confirm eligibility to reg.  Reg for section 001.  Groups will form wk 1
meeting either M or R.

   R   07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  1300

credits:

Concert Band

1

001 10096Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

 T     07:00 PM 09:00 PM TBALegg, D.
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Title

Course Notes

Section

MUS  1400

credits:

Concert Choir

1

001 10109Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Will meet in NVIDIA
Auditorium unless otherwise communicated.

   R   05:00 PM 07:00 PM TBALegg, D.

MUS  1600

credits:

Jazz Combo

1

001 10122Sec. Reference #
See coordinator of music programs for details and to confirm eligibility to register.  Meets in Kern
Conservatory.

  W    07:00 PM 08:30 PM TBALegg, D.

NAV  1001

credits:

Drill and Information Briefing

0

001 10135Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

   R   03:30 PM 05:30 PM NAVYNavy ROTC Staff, ..

NAV  1009

credits:

Introduction to Naval Science

2

001 10148Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T R   02:00 PM 02:50 PM NAVYNavy ROTC Staff, ..

NAV  2185

credits:

Leadership and Management

3

001 10160Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T R   02:00 PM 03:15 PM NAVYNavy ROTC Staff, ..
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Course Notes
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NAV  3142

credits:

Naval Ship Systems 1

3

001 10172Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM NAVYNavy ROTC Staff, ..

NAV  4152

credits:

Naval Operations and Seamanship

3

001 10185Sec. Reference #
ROTC - course at Marquette University.  Contact ROTC program for more information.

 T R   08:00 AM 09:15 AM NAVYNavy ROTC Staff, ..

NUR  1000

credits:

Intro to Professional Nursing

3

001 10198Sec. Reference #

 T     01:00 PM 02:50 PMKeen, S.

W 01:00 PM 01:50 PMKeen, S.

002 10209Sec. Reference #

M      03:00 PM 03:50 PMKetchum, A.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PMKetchum, A.

NUR  2000

credits:

Nutrition in Health and Illness

2

001 10222Sec. Reference #

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AMNormington-Gomes, H.

R 09:00 AM 09:50 AMNormington-Gomes, H.
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Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes
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NUR  2000

credits:

Nutrition in Health and Illness

2

002 10235Sec. Reference #

M      02:00 PM 02:50 PMWidder, R.

R 10:00 AM 10:50 AMWidder, R.

NUR  2001

credits:

Patho and Pharm I

5

001 10248Sec. Reference #

M      10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC118Petersen, C.

W 09:00 AM 11:50 AM CC118Petersen, C.

002 10261Sec. Reference #

 W    01:00 PM 03:50 PM CC118Bruce, S.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC118Bruce, S.

NUR  2002

credits:

Pathophysiology and Pharmacology II

4

001 10274Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AMOsterhaus, T.

M      10:00 AM 11:50 AMOsterhaus, T.

NUR  2003

credits:

Pathophysiology

5

001 10287Sec. Reference #

F 12:00 PM 02:50 PMKeen, S.

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PMKeen, S.
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NUR  2004

credits:

Pharmacology

4

001 10300Sec. Reference #

M  R   10:00 AM 11:50 AMNormington-Gomes, H.

NUR  2010

credits:

Health Assessment

4

111 10313Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMBarkimer, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMBarkimer, J.

F 08:00 AM 11:50 AM NULABWidder, R.

112 10326Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 11:50 AM NULABRadtke Norris, K.

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMBarkimer, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMBarkimer, J.

113 10338Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMBarkimer, J.

R 01:00 PM 04:50 PM NULABBarkimer, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMBarkimer, J.

121 10349Sec. Reference #

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PMBarkimer, J.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMBarkimer, J.

F 08:00 AM 11:50 AM NULABJablonowski, J.

122 10359Sec. Reference #

F 12:30 PM 04:20 PM NULABRadtke Norris, K.

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PMBarkimer, J.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMBarkimer, J.
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NUR  2010

credits:

Health Assessment

4

123 10370Sec. Reference #

M      01:00 PM 01:50 PMBarkimer, J.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMBarkimer, J.

R 01:00 PM 04:50 PM NULABPetersen, C.

NUR  2015

credits:

Health Assessment and Foundations

5

111 10381Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 09:50 AMKeen, S.

M      08:00 AM 09:50 AMKeen, S.

112 10390Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 09:50 AMKeen, S.

M      08:00 AM 09:50 AMKeen, S.

113 10400Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 09:50 AMKeen, S.

M      08:00 AM 09:50 AMKeen, S.

NUR  2020

credits:

Safe, Person Nu Care

6

111 10409Sec. Reference #

  W    09:00 AM 11:50 AM NULABKetchum, A.

W 01:00 PM 03:50 PM NULABKetchum, A.
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NUR  3001

credits:

Transcultural Dynamic in Healthcare

2

001 10418Sec. Reference #

 T     08:00 AM 09:50 AMLal, A.

NUR  3005

credits:

Nursing Care of Older Adults

3

801 10427Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PMNormington-Gomes, H.

NUR  3010

credits:

Episodic Health Challenges

7

111 10436Sec. Reference #

M     01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC121Klug, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC121Klug, J.

112 10446Sec. Reference #

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC121Klug, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC121Klug, J.

113 10456Sec. Reference #

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC121Klug, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC121Klug, J.

114 10467Sec. Reference #

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PM CC121Klug, J.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC121Klug, J.
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NUR  3011

credits:

Psychomotor Skills and Sim I

1

101 10478Sec. Reference #

  W    08:00 AM 11:50 AM NULABBruce, S.

102 10489Sec. Reference #

   R   08:00 AM 11:50 AM NULABKeen, S.

103 10500Sec. Reference #

  W    01:00 PM 04:50 PM NULABJablonowski, J.

104 10510Sec. Reference #

   R   01:00 PM 04:50 PM NULABBruce, S.

NUR  3020

credits:

Chronic Health Challenges

5

111 10520Sec. Reference #

 T     11:00 AM 11:50 AMOsterhaus, T.

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PMOsterhaus, T.

NUR  3021

credits:

Psychomotor Skills and Sim II

1

101 10530Sec. Reference #

 T     01:00 PM 04:50 PM NULABBolek, H.
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NUR  3030

credits:

Population Health

5

111 10540Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 08:50 AMNU Staff, ..

M     08:00 AM 09:50 AMNU Staff, ..

NUR  3320

credits:

Comp and Integrative Health

3

001 10550Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PMCarlson-Oehlers, V.

T     09:00 AM 09:50 AMCarlson-Oehlers, V.

NUR  4001

credits:

Preparing for NCLEX Licensure

2

001 10560Sec. Reference #

 T     08:00 AM 10:50 AMPaige, J.

002 10570Sec. Reference #

 T     08:00 AM 10:50 AMBolek, H.

NUR  4010

credits:

Supportive Care

5

111 10580Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.
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NUR  4010

credits:

Supportive Care

5

112 10590Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

113 10600Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

114 10610Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

115 10620Sec. Reference #

M      11:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AMWheeler, H.

NUR  4015

credits:

Chronic Health Challenges

7

111 10629Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AMPaige, J.

M      09:00 AM 10:50 AMPaige, J.

NUR  4020

credits:

High Acuity Health Challenges

5

111 10639Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.
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NUR  4020

credits:

High Acuity Health Challenges

5

112 10649Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

113 10659Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

114 10668Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

M      08:00 AM 08:50 AM CC118Bolek, H.

121 10676Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC118Scherr, J.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Scherr, J.

122 10683Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC118Scherr, J.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Scherr, J.

123 10690Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM CC118Scherr, J.

M      09:00 AM 09:50 AM CC118Scherr, J.
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NUR  4030

credits:

Practice Synthesis

4

111 10697Sec. Reference #
This section for accelerated second degree students.

M 01:00 PM 05:30 PM NULABGillard, R.

T     01:00 PM 02:50 PMMounir, E.

121 10704Sec. Reference #
This section for accelerated second degree students.

T 01:00 PM 05:30 PM NULABPaige, J.

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PMSweeney, K.

131 10711Sec. Reference #
This section for accelerated second degree students.

M 01:00 PM 05:30 PM NULABNU Staff, ..

T     01:00 PM 02:50 PMVanden Bosch, J.

141 10718Sec. Reference #
This section for traditional degree students.

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PMPellmann, A.

T 01:00 PM 05:30 PM NULABRodriguez-Salus, M.

NUR  4901

credits:

Nursing Research and EBP

3

001 10724Sec. Reference #

F 01:00 PM 01:50 PMPetersen, C.

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PMPetersen, C.

002 10730Sec. Reference #

 T     01:00 PM 02:50 PMPetersen, C.

F 02:00 PM 02:50 PMPetersen, C.
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NUR  4902

credits:

Nurses as Leaders in Advancing Heal

3

111 10737Sec. Reference #

   F  12:00 PM 01:50 PMCarlson-Oehlers, V.

NUR  4904

credits:

Nur Research EBP Part II

1

001 10744Sec. Reference #

F 01:00 PM 01:50 PMPetersen, C.

M      01:00 PM 02:50 PMPetersen, C.

002 72031Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 02:50 PMPetersen, C.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PMPetersen, C.

NUR  4999

credits:

Nursing Independent Study

0

001 10751Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRSabel, C.

PHL  3101

credits:

Ethics for Managers & Engineers

3

001 10123Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

 TW F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMSpink, A.

002 10136Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

M WR   09:00 AM 09:50 AMFrise, M.
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PHL  3101

credits:

Ethics for Managers & Engineers

3

003 10149Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM S341Howell, D.

004 10161Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

M W F  11:00 AM 11:50 AMFrise, M.

005 10173Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMSpink, A.

006 10186Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMSpink, A.

007 10199Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMMcAninch, A.

008 10210Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

 TW F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMMcAninch, A.

009 10223Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

M W F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMHowell, D.

010 10236Sec. Reference #
This section is open AE SOs, CM SOs, BME JRs, ME JRs, MGMT SRs, EE SRs, SE SRs, FIN SRs, OPS SRs
only until week 14.

M WR   04:00 PM 04:50 PMFrise, M.
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PHL  3102

credits:

Ethics of Digital Tech & AI

3

001 10249Sec. Reference #

M  RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMRandall, N.

002 10262Sec. Reference #

M W F  12:00 PM 12:50 PMFrise, M.

003 10275Sec. Reference #

 TWR   03:00 PM 03:50 PMRandall, N.

PHL  3103

credits:

Bioethics

3

001 10288Sec. Reference #
This section is open NU Sophomores and Juniors only until week 14.

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PM S341McAninch, A.

M     12:00 PM 12:50 PM S341McAninch, A.

PHL  3207

credits:

Philosophy of Science

3

001 10301Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMSpink, A.

PHY  1110

credits:

Phys I-Mechanics and Thermodynamics

4

111 10314Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMMayer, S.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S228Mayer, S.
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Course Notes
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PHY  1110

credits:

Phys I-Mechanics and Thermodynamics

4

112 10327Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMMayer, S.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S228Mayer, S.

121 10339Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently available for registration.

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMWright, A.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S228Wright, A.

122 10350Sec. Reference #
This section is not currently available for registration.

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMWright, A.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S228Wright, A.

131 10360Sec. Reference #

M WR   10:00 AM 10:50 AMElmer-Dixon, M.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S228Elmer-Dixon, M.

132 10371Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 10:50 AM S228Elmer-Dixon, M.

M WR   10:00 AM 10:50 AMElmer-Dixon, M.

141 10382Sec. Reference #

MTW    11:00 AM 11:50 AMOlsson, R.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S228Olsson, R.

142 10391Sec. Reference #

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PM S228Olsson, R.

MTW    11:00 AM 11:50 AMOlsson, R.
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PHY  1110

credits:

Phys I-Mechanics and Thermodynamics

4

151 10401Sec. Reference #

M  RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMElmer-Dixon, M.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S228Elmer-Dixon, M.

152 10410Sec. Reference #

M  RF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMElmer-Dixon, M.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S228Elmer-Dixon, M.

161 10419Sec. Reference #
This section is not open for registration.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S228Mayer, S.

MTW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMWright, A.

162 10428Sec. Reference #
This section is not open for registration.

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM S228Raut, U.

MTW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMWright, A.

171 10437Sec. Reference #

M RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMett, R.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S228Raut, U.

172 10447Sec. Reference #

M  RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMett, R.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S228Raut, U.
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Course Notes
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PHY  1110A

credits:

Phys I-Mechanics and Thermodynamics

4

121 10691Sec. Reference #
Not currently available for registration.  Registration by placement or w/ permission of the physics and
chemistry dept. chair only.

F 09:00 AM 09:50 AMWright, A.

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMWright, A.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S228Wright, A.

122 10698Sec. Reference #

F 09:00 AM 09:50 AMWright, A.

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMWright, A.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S228Wright, A.

PHY  1120

credits:

Physics II Electricity & Magnetism

4

111 10457Sec. Reference #

M  RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMOlsson, R.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S255Olsson, R.

112 10468Sec. Reference #

M  RF  08:00 AM 08:50 AMOlsson, R.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S255Olsson, R.

121 10479Sec. Reference #

F 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S255Masoud, N.

MT R   09:00 AM 09:50 AMMasoud, N.

131 10501Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMMayer, S.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S255Raut, U.
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PHY  1120

credits:

Physics II Electricity & Magnetism

4

132 10511Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMMayer, S.

R 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S255Masoud, N.

141 10521Sec. Reference #

MT R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMSimmons, Z.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S255Simmons, Z.

142 10531Sec. Reference #

F 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S255Simmons, Z.

MT R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMSimmons, Z.

151 10541Sec. Reference #

M  RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMRaut, U.

T 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S255Raut, U.

152 10551Sec. Reference #

M  RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMRaut, U.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S255Raut, U.

161 10561Sec. Reference #

MT  F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMSchwartz, R.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S252Schwartz, R.

162 10571Sec. Reference #

MT  F  02:00 PM 02:50 PMSchwartz, R.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S252Schwartz, R.
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PHY  1120

credits:

Physics II Electricity & Magnetism

4

171 10581Sec. Reference #

MTW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMSimmons, Z.

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S255Simmons, Z.

172 10591Sec. Reference #

F 01:00 PM 02:50 PM S255Simmons, Z.

MTW    02:00 PM 02:50 PMSimmons, Z.

181 10601Sec. Reference #

M  RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMasoud, N.

T 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S255Masoud, N.

182 10611Sec. Reference #

M RF  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMasoud, N.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S255Masoud, N.

191 10621Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMSchwartz, R.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S252Schwartz, R.

192 10630Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMSchwartz, R.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM S255Schwartz, R.
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PHY  3700

credits:

Phys Elec Matls & Semiconductor Dev

4

111 10640Sec. Reference #

M  RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMMett, R.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S232Mett, R.

112 10650Sec. Reference #

M  RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMMett, R.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM S232Mett, R.

121 10660Sec. Reference #

M  RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMMett, R.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S232Mayer, S.

122 10669Sec. Reference #

M  RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMMett, R.

W 10:00 AM 11:50 AM S232Mett, R.

PHY  3810

credits:

Introduction to Biophysics

3

001 10677Sec. Reference #

 TWR   08:00 AM 08:50 AMMasoud, N.

PHY  3910

credits:

Astronomy and Astrophysics

3

001 10684Sec. Reference #

MT R   03:00 PM 03:50 PMWright, A.
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PSY  1001

credits:

Foundations of Psychology

3

001 72027Sec. Reference #

TRF 10:00 AM 10:50 AMRulseh, A.

002 72028Sec. Reference #

MRF 01:00 PM 01:50 PMRulseh, A.

PSY  2005

credits:

The Family

3

001 10705Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMBeverung, L.

002 10712Sec. Reference #

M  RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMBeverung, L.

PSY  2009

credits:

Forensic Psychology

3

001 10255Sec. Reference #

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMRulseh, A.

002 10256Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMRulseh, A.
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Title

Course Notes
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PSY  2010

credits:

Understanding Human Language

3

001 10731Sec. Reference #

MW F  09:00 AM 09:50 AMShalamova, N.

PSY  3002

credits:

Psychological Disorders and Mental

3

001 10738Sec. Reference #

 T RF  11:00 AM 11:50 AMBeverung, L.

002 10745Sec. Reference #

MT  F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMBeverung, L.

RSC  0100

credits:

Strategies for Intern'l St Success

1

001 10013Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

RSC  0101

credits:

Foundations of Student Success

1

001 10026Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

RSC  0102

credits:

Academic Coaching & Support

0

001 10039Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM
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RSC  1010

credits:

First-Year Seminar I

1

001 10052Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

RSC  1070

credits:

Math Pathways

4

001 72029Sec. Reference #
Enrollment by placement.

MTRF 08:00 AM 08:50 AMPolster, D.

002 72030Sec. Reference #
Enrollment by placement.

MTRF 02:00 PM 02:50 PMPolster, D.

RSC  2010

credits:

Second-Year Seminar I

1

001 10064Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

SPN  1001

credits:

Elementary Spanish

3

111 10076Sec. Reference #

 T F  03:00 PM 03:50 PMMarini, M.

R 02:00 PM 03:50 PMMarini, M.
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SPN  3001

credits:

Advanced Spanish

3

111 10086Sec. Reference #

M  R   04:00 PM 04:50 PMMarini, M.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PMMarini, M.

SWE  2410

credits:

Design and Cloud Patterns

3

111 10098Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

M   F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM DH344Hasker, R.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH344Hasker, R.

121 10111Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

  WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH338Thomas, G.

F 11:00 AM 12:50 PM DH338Thomas, G.

131 10124Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CS students only until week 13.

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM DH210Erb, K.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH210Erb, K.

SWE  2511

credits:

Web Applications

3

111 72034Sec. Reference #

MW 06:00 PM 07:50 PM DH338Abrudan, P.
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SWE  2512

credits:

Web Applications and Networking

3

111 10270Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CYB and SE students only until week 13.

MT  F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM DH338Lembke, J.

R 09:00 AM 10:50 AM DH338Lembke, J.

121 10271Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CYB and SE students only until week 13.

MT R   04:00 PM 04:50 PM DH210Lembke, J.

W 03:00 PM 04:50 PM DH210Lembke, J.

SWE  2710

credits:

Software Tools and Process

4

111 10174Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

M      10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH445Pezewski, A.

TF 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH445Pezewski, A.

121 10187Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

M      03:00 PM 03:50 PM DH445Pezewski, A.

TR 02:00 PM 03:50 PM DH445Pezewski, A.

SWE  2712

credits:

Software Tools and Process

3

111 10272Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to CYB students.

M   F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH445Pezewski, A.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH445Pezewski, A.
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SWE  3411

credits:

Soft. Requirements and Architecture

4

111 10211Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH445Flynn, J.

T 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH445Flynn, J.

112 10224Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH445Flynn, J.

R 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH445Flynn, J.

SWE  3710

credits:

Software Development Lab I

3

111 10237Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only.

M W    01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH442Pezewski, A.

121 10250Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only.

 T R   01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH442Hasker, R.

SWE  3720

credits:

Software Development Lab II

3

111 72040Sec. Reference #

MW 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH442Pezewski, A.

121 72041Sec. Reference #

TR 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH442Hasker, R.
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SWE  4211

credits:

Real-time Systems

3

111 10263Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

M   F  08:00 AM 08:50 AM DH449Schilling, W.

W 08:00 AM 09:50 AM DH329Schilling, W.

121 10276Sec. Reference #
Registration only open to SE students only until week 13.

M   F  02:00 PM 02:50 PM DH449Hasker, R.

W 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH329Hasker, R.

SWE  4411

credits:

Game Development

3

001 10289Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM DH338Flynn, J.

002 10302Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PM DH338Flynn, J.

SWE  4540

credits:

Network Security Tools & Practices

3

111 10315Sec. Reference #

M   F  11:00 AM 11:50 AM DH449Schilling, W.

T 10:00 AM 11:50 AM DH329Schilling, W.

SWE  4901

credits:

Software Engineering Capstone I

3

001 10328Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM DH340Lembke, J.
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SWE  4901

credits:

Software Engineering Capstone I

3

002 10340Sec. Reference #
Times will be assigned by instructor.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM DH340Khan, M.

SWE  4999

credits:

SWE Independent Study

0

001 10351Sec. Reference #
Independent Study Form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRTaylor, C.

TCM  1010

credits:

Argument & Persuasion

3

001 10361Sec. Reference #

M W F  08:00 AM 08:50 AMBaker, K.

TCM  2010

credits:

Interpersonal Communication

3

001 10372Sec. Reference #

 TW F  10:00 AM 10:50 AMRandall, N.

TCM  3010

credits:

Digital Storytelling

3

001 10383Sec. Reference #

 T RF  09:00 AM 09:50 AMWikoff, K.
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UGR  4970

credits:

UR Experience

0

001 10392Sec. Reference #
Completed Undergraduate Research Form required to register.

  00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRUGR Staff, ..

UGR  4971

credits:

UR Thesis I

3

001 10402Sec. Reference #
Completed Undergraduate Research Form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRUGR Staff, ..

UGR  4972

credits:

UR Thesis II

3

001 10411Sec. Reference #
Completed Undergraduate Research Form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRUGR Staff, ..

UXD  1001

credits:

Human-Centered Design

3

001 10420Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMRandall, N.

UXD  1020

credits:

Visual Design

3

001 10429Sec. Reference #

M WR   02:00 PM 02:50 PMLaPointe, A.
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UXD  2010

credits:

Inclusive Design

3

001 10438Sec. Reference #

 T RF  01:00 PM 01:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

UXD  2020

credits:

Interaction Design

3

001 10448Sec. Reference #

TWF  02:00 PM 02:50 PMHSC Staff, ..

UXD  3010

credits:

UX Research

3

801 10458Sec. Reference #

M W F  10:00 AM 10:50 AM CC202Rice-Bailey, T.

UXD  3020

credits:

Design for Chat and Voice

3

001 10469Sec. Reference #

M WR   11:00 AM 11:50 AM CC202LaPointe, A.

UXD  4020

credits:

UX of Physical Products

3

001 10480Sec. Reference #

M W F  09:00 AM 09:50 AM CC202HSC Staff, ..
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UXD  4901

credits:

UX Senior Design

3

001 10491Sec. Reference #
Wednesday and Friday meeting times are scheduled to allow time for teams to work on projects.

M      02:00 PM 02:50 PM CC202Rice-Bailey, T.

WF 02:00 PM 02:50 PM CC202Rice-Bailey, T.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

ARE  5451

credits:

Design of Mechanical Systems II

3

001 10303Sec. Reference #

 T R   03:00 PM 04:15 PMGrassl, D.

ARE  5871

credits:

Commissioning

3

001 10290Sec. Reference #

  W    03:00 PM 05:50 PMRueckert, R.

ARE  6999

credits:

Arch. Eng. Independent Study

0

001 10316Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form / CAECM Department Chair permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRBohnhoff, G.

ARE  7901

credits:

ARE Graduate Capstone I

2

001 10329Sec. Reference #
CAECM Graduate Program Director permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRBohnhoff, G.

BME  5210

credits:

Medical Imaging Systems

4

821 72036Sec. Reference #

F 02:00 PM 03:50 PM DH327Imas, O.

MW 03:00 PM 03:50 PMImas, O.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

BUS  5500

credits:

Statistics and Data Analytics

3

201 10003Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNGuerra Vallejos, E.

BUS  5700

credits:

Marketing

3

201 10004Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNKramer, P.

801 10005Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  This hybrid section has meetings by arrangement in addition to asynchronous
online content.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRKramer, P.

BUS  5800

credits:

Innovation and Entrepreneurship

3

201 10006Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNOsmanski, J.

BUS  5980

credits:

Topics in Business Administration

0

000 10128Sec. Reference #
This section is not available for registration.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

201 10141Sec. Reference #
CAPSTONE I
Conducted entirely online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNReyes, B.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

BUS  5980

credits:

Topics in Business Administration

1

202 10153Sec. Reference #
CAPSTONE II
Conducted entirely online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNReyes, B.

203 10165Sec. Reference #
CAPSTONE III
Conducted entirely online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNReyes, B.

204 10178Sec. Reference #
INTEGRATED FIELD PROJECT
Conducted entirely online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNRSOB Staff, ..

BUS  6000

credits:

Organizational Behavior

3

201 10000Sec. Reference #
Subterm 1: Aug 31 - Oct 23.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNOttman, C.

801 10001Sec. Reference #
Subterm 1: Aug 31 - Oct 23.  This hybrid section has meetings by arrangement in addition to asynchronous
online content.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARROttman, C.

BUS  6112

credits:

Global Achievement Gap

3

201 10007Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNJones, T.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

BUS  6121

credits:

Data Wrangling and Exploration

3

201 10002Sec. Reference #
Subterm 1: Aug 31 - Oct 23.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNGuerra Vallejos, E.

BUS  6131

credits:

Predictive Analytics

3

201 10008Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNGuerra Vallejos, E.

BUS  6600

credits:

Human Resources Management

3

201 10009Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNPavletich, D.

801 10010Sec. Reference #
Subterm 2: Oct 26 - Dec 18.  This hybrid section has meetings by arrangement in addition to asynchronous
online content.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRPavletich, D.

BUS  6602

credits:

Human Resource Management

3

201 10191Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNPavletich, D.

BUS  7901

credits:

Applied Project Management I

2

201 10203Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNReyes, B.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

BUS  7902

credits:

Applied Project Management II

2

201 10215Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNBalisnomo, R.

BUS  7903

credits:

Applied Project Management III

2

201 10228Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNBalisnomo, R.

BUS  7921

credits:

Applied Project Management I - MBA

1

201 10241Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNReyes, B.

BUS  7922

credits:

Applied Project Management - II MBA

1

201 10254Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNBalisnomo, R.

BUS  7923

credits:

Applied Project Management III -MBA

1

201 10267Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNBalisnomo, R.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

BUS  7924

credits:

Applied Project Management IV - MBA

1

201 10280Sec. Reference #
Conducted online, asynchronously.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ONLNBalisnomo, R.

CAE  5511

credits:

Analysis of Str. by Matrix Mthds.

3

001 10583Sec. Reference #

M W    01:00 PM 02:15 PMBahumdain, A.

CAE  5571

credits:

Design of Wood and Timber Struct.

3

001 10593Sec. Reference #

M W    05:00 PM 06:15 PMSarhat, S.

CAE  5591

credits:

Design of Structural Systems

3

001 10603Sec. Reference #

M W    03:00 PM 04:15 PMSippel, E.

CAE  6511

credits:

Structural Dynamics

3

001 10613Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMSong, X.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CAE  6811

credits:

AppliedStatsModeling

3

001 10008Sec. Reference #

 T     02:00 PM 03:50 PMGonwa, W.

R 02:00 PM 02:50 PMGonwa, W.

CAE  7810

credits:

Research and Writing

2

301 72037Sec. Reference #
Course will online at the indicated time and have additional asynchronous online content.

R 06:30 PM 07:20 PM ONLNSchwarzkopf, A.

CON  5011

credits:

Lean Construction and Res. Mgmt.

3

001 10180Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMCAECM Staff, ..

CSC  5201

credits:

Microservices and Cloud Computing

4

111 72026Sec. Reference #

R 01:00 PM 02:50 PM DH344Retert, W.

TF 01:00 PM 01:50 PM DH344Retert, W.

301 10760Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:50 PM ONLNUrbain, J.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CSC  5601

credits:

Theory of Machine Learning

4

004 72024Sec. Reference #

MT 04:00 PM 04:50 PM DH323Wang, Y.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PM DH323Wang, Y.

CSC  5610

credits:

AI Tools and Paradigms

4

301 10772Sec. Reference #

M W    05:00 PM 06:50 PM ONLNNowling, R.

CSC  5661

credits:

Reinforcement Learning

4

301 10778Sec. Reference #

M W    05:00 PM 06:50 PM ONLNKedziora, J.

CSC  6714

credits:

Large Language Models

4

301 10199Sec. Reference #
Course will be conducted online, at the scheduled time.  With addiitional asynchronous online content.

M      03:00 PM 04:50 PM ONLNYoder, J.

302 10200Sec. Reference #
Course will be conducted online, at the scheduled time.  With addiitional asynchronous online content.

  W    03:00 PM 04:50 PM ONLNYoder, J.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CSC  6999

credits:

Computer Science Independent Study

0

001 10797Sec. Reference #
Independent Study Form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRNowling, R.

CSC  7901

credits:

ML Capstone

4

301 10802Sec. Reference #
Meetings by arrangement with faculty.  MSML capstone form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRKedziora, J.

302 10807Sec. Reference #
Meetings by arrangement with faculty.  MSML capstone form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRYoder, J.

CVE  5211

credits:

Air Quality

3

001 10270Sec. Reference #

 T     04:00 PM 04:50 PMSchwarzkopf, A.

R 03:00 PM 04:50 PMSchwarzkopf, A.

CVE  5611

credits:

Traffic Analysis

3

001 10283Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:00 PM 06:15 PMDobersek, M.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

CVE  6999

credits:

CVE Ind Study

0

001 10296Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form / CAECM Department Chair permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRBohnhoff, G.

CVE  7901

credits:

CVE Graduate Capstone I

2

001 10309Sec. Reference #
CAECM Graduate Program Director permission required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRBohnhoff, G.

EGR  6120

credits:

Applied Engineering Analysis

3

001 10230Sec. Reference #

  W    05:30 PM 08:20 PMVyas, A.

EGR  7901

credits:

Engineering Specialty Paper

3

001 10396Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRMahinfalah, M.

EGR  7921

credits:

Engineering Project I

3

001 10405Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRMahinfalah, M.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

EGR  7922

credits:

Engineering Project II

3

001 10414Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRMahinfalah, M.

GRA  5993

credits:

International Student Internship

1

801 10047Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

GRA  6801

credits:

Graduate Assistantship

0

101 10059Sec. Reference #

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM

MEC  5272

credits:

Tribology

3

001 10823Sec. Reference #

 T R   05:30 PM 06:45 PMMichael, P.

MEC  5274

credits:

Fund. Additive Manufacturing

3

001 10827Sec. Reference #

 T R   04:00 PM 05:15 PMKamara, S.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

MEC  5770

credits:

Fluid Power Systems

3

111 10831Sec. Reference #

M 05:00 PM 06:50 PMWilliams, D.

M W    04:00 PM 04:50 PMWilliams, D.

MEC  5980

credits:

Topics in Mechanical Engineering

3

001 10835Sec. Reference #

MT R   11:00 AM 11:50 AMHart, K.

002 72020Sec. Reference #

MW 05:30 PM 06:45 PMME Staff, ..

MEC  6999

credits:

ME Independent Study

0

001 10839Sec. Reference #
Independent Study Form required to register

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRMahinfalah, M.

MTH  5810

credits:

Math Methods for Machine Learning

4

301 10619Sec. Reference #
Conducted online with both synchronous and aysnchronous content.  MS in Machine Learning students
only.

M   F  05:00 PM 06:50 PM ONLNArmstrong, N.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

NUR  6010

credits:

Health Care Policy and Ethics

3

801 10758Sec. Reference #
Course conducted online.

M      02:00 PM 04:50 PM ONLNCarlson-Oehlers, V.

NUR  6030

credits:

Research and Evidence BasedPractice

3

801 10764Sec. Reference #
Course conducted online.

M      02:00 PM 04:50 PM ONLNPaige, J.

NUR  6210

credits:

ADV Pharm I

3

801 10770Sec. Reference #
Course conducted online.

 T     05:30 PM 08:20 PM ONLNBruce, S.

NUR  6220

credits:

Advanced Physical Assessment

3

801 10776Sec. Reference #
Course conducted online.

 T     02:00 PM 04:50 PM ONLNKlug, J.

NUR  7210

credits:

PMHNP Theory 2

3

801 10782Sec. Reference #
Course conducted online.

 T     05:30 PM 08:20 PM ONLNSobanski, R.
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Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

NUR  7211

credits:

PMHNP Practicum 2

4

801 10787Sec. Reference #
Practicum administered online.  Times may vary.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRSobanski, R.

PER  5010

credits:

Advanced Physiology

4

001 10012Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBAGerrits, R.

PER  5510

credits:

Design of Experiments

2

001 10025Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBALaMack, J.

PER  6210

credits:

Clinical Extracorp. Perfusion I

3

001 10038Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBAKallies, K.

PER  6240

credits:

Special Situations in Perfusion

3

111 10051Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

00:00 AM 00:00 AM STLUKHerrmann, K.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBAHerrmann, K.

156MSOE Scheduler Website: https://resources.msoe.edu/sched/



2026-2027 Fall Semester 3/11/2026 17:13:03

Schedule of Graduate Classes

Course Days Beg Time End Time RoomProfessor

Title

Course Notes

Section

PER  6250

credits:

Pediatric Extracorporeal Perfusion

2

001 10063Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBADaley, K.

PER  6310

credits:

Perfusion Simulation I

2

101 10075Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM STLUKVander Ploeg, B.

PER  6410

credits:

Clinical Perfusion Practicum I

2

101 10085Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBAKallies, K.

PER  6440

credits:

Clinical Perfusion Practicum IV

3

101 10097Sec. Reference #
Days and times TBD

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM TBAKallies, K.

PER  6999

credits:

Perfusion Independent Study

0

001 10110Sec. Reference #
Completed Independent Study Form required to register.

       00:00 AM 00:00 AM ARRGerrits, R.

940Number of Classes Offered:
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